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100m Freestyle Heat Males

S1-S13
Only for WPS World Series athletes

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 09:15

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S1
1° 7 14 SHALABIIYAD 1987 Israel 03:11.06 163
2° 2 14 KARYPIDIS DIMITRIOS 1989 Greece 03:24.90 67
S2
1° 6 14 BETTELLA FRANCESCO 1989 Civitas Vitae Sport Education 03:07.39 136
- 3 14 MARIGLIANO EMANUELE 1995 Nuotatori Campani DNS EXH
S3
1° 1 13 BONIVINCENZO 1988 Caravaggio Sporting Village 01:52.50 687
2° 4 14 FRISON WILLIAM 1978 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:33.69 42
3° 5 14 ILINA OCTAVIAN 1977 Romania 02:42.36 461
S4
1° 8 12 DURIC DARKO 1989 Slovenia 01:30.93 779
2° 1 12 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands 01:32.88 728
3° 5 13 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 01:41.64 489
4° 4 13 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 Czech Republic 01:44.39 417
5° 3 13 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria 01:53.68 212
6° 6 13 MORELLI EFREM 1979 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:55.07 188
7° 2 13 HLAVINKA TOMAS 1986 Czech Republic 02:08.29 46
8° 7 13 HA VANHIEP 1982 Vietnam 02:13.46 23
S5
1° 7 11 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil 01:11.72 973
2° 2 11 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO 1994 Nuotatori Genovesi 01:15.01 895
3° 7 12 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 01:20.00 756
4° 1 11 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:21.43 712
5° 8 11 ZULKAFLY MUHAMMAD NUR SYAIFUL 1995 Malaysia 01:23.16 658
6° 3 12 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia 01:27.17 531
7° 5 12 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:32.62 368
8° 4 12 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey 01:33.65 340
9° 6 12 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey 01:51.92 44
- 2 12 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 Nuotatori Campani DNS EXH
S6
1° 8 10 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 01:07.08 954
2° 1 10 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands 01:10.99 847
3° 5 11 SENEL UGUR 2001 Turkey 01:18.51 602
4° 4 11 DOLFIN MARCO MARIA 1981 Briantea84 01:19.60 564
5° 3 11 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 1992 Brazil 01:41.37 61
6° 6 11 SIROTICH ALBERT 1998 Croatia 02:57.88 0
S7
1° 7 9 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 01:02.49 975
2° 5 10 RADA ANTE 1995 Croatia 01:13.60 620
3° 8 9 KVASNYTSIA MARIAN 1992 Ukraine 01:15.50 551
4° 4 10 PRODANOVIC SIMON 2000 Germany 01:16.70 508
5° 7 10 LETIEN DAT 1987 Vietnam 01:21.69 340
6° 2 10 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 01:26.27 214
7° 6 10 ROTA MATTEO 1994 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:29.57 145
- 1 9 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany DNS 0
- 3 10 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova DNS 0
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S8

1° 6 8 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO
2° 2 8 BICELLI FEDERICO

3° 7 8 GOLUS MICHAL

4° 1 8 BOER SIMON

5° 6 9 NAKIC STEVAN

6° 8 8 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS
7° 3 9 PANOVIC NEMANJA

8° 2 9 DE CASTRO SILVA FILHO HERMINO
9° 5 9 SIMONEK ADAM

10° 4 9 BOUFEKANE HICHAM
S9

1° 8 5 BARLAAM SIMONE

2° 1 5 SILVA RUITER

3° 5 6 MORLACCHI FEDERICO

4° 4 6 GRACHAT DAVID

5° 3 6 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE

6° 2 6 VINCETIC KRISTIJAN

7° 7 6 HREHOROWICZ IGOR

8° 4 7 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR

9° 3 7 KESNAR JONAS

10° 6 6 VAN DUUREN TIM

11° 4 5 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO

12° 1 6 MOCSARIBENCE

13° 8 6 KARAS ADAM

14° 3 8 VO HUYNH ANH KHOA

15° 5 7 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI

16° 4 8 DA SILVA JUNIOR CLAUDIO IRINEU
17° 6 7 L'ABBATE LORENZO

18° 2 7 JAGODIC PATRIK

19° 7 7 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN

20° 1 7 KRAJNOVIC JAN

21° 8 7 STRBAC DAVID

- 5 8 TADIC NEMANJA
S10

1° 1 3 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO
2° 4 4 DUBROV DENYS

3° 5 4 ELLIOT ALEC

4° 6 4 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO

5° 8 3 RAIMONDI STEFANO

6° 1 14 LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE

7° 2 4  CIULLI SIMONE

8° 7 4 HENSEN QUERIJN

9° 6 5 STRASIK TADEAS

10° 1 4 OZER UGURCAN

11° 3 4 VANZENKO DMYTRO

12° 8 4 KAPS JUSTIN

13° 3 5 SCHREIBER JAN

14° 5 5 APUANI ALESSANDRO

15° 7 5 BEMFICA ALVES DA COSTA DOUGLAS
16° 2 5 MALADAKIS RAFAIL GAVRIIL
S11

1° 8 2 TOMITA UCHU

2° 4 3 DRAKE THARON

3° 3 3 MINOR ROSS

4° 5 3 URSO SALVATORE

5° 2 3 DRAGPRZEMYSLAW

6° 6 3 WEINBERG JOHANNES
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1995
1999
1995
1995
1993
1999
1995
1973
1997
1998

2000
1992
1993
1987
2000
1991
2002
1998
2001
1998
2002
2000
2001
1991
2001
2000
2001
2002
2005
2002
2000
1995

1990
1989
1996
1994
1998
1992
1986
2001
2000
1998
1996
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2001
2000
1992
2002

1989
1992
1998
1999
2002
2002
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Brazil

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Poland

Netherlands

Serbia

Spain

Serbia

Brazil

Czech Republic

Canada

Polha - Varese
Brazil

Polha - Varese
Portugal
Germany
Croatia

Poland

Spain

Czech Republic
Netherlands
Spain

Hungary
Germany
Vietnam
Germany
Brazil

Polha - Varese
Slovenia
Romania
Croatia
Croatia

Serbia

Brazil

Ukraine

Canada

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Rari Nantes Verona
Brazil

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Netherlands

Czech Republic

Turkey

Ukraine

Germany

Germany

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Brazil

Greece

Japan

United States of America
United States of America
Noived Napoli

Poland

Germany
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01:01.87
01:03.97
01:04.48
01:07.40
01:12.53
01:16.70
01:18.76
01:19.06
01:20.56
01:21.53

00:57.35
00:58.95
00:59.21
00:59.74
01:00.19
01:00.33
01:01.06
01:01.21
01:01.52
01:02.34
01:02.52
01:02.81
01:03.24
01:03.70
01:03.92
01:06.56
01:10.07
01:11.75
01:15.76
01:18.22
01:21.69
DNS

00:53.57
00:55.61
00:56.79
00:56.91
00:58.14
00:58.47
00:59.50
01:00.42
01:00.62
01:01.21
01:01.25
01:01.26
01:03.39
01:05.29
01:06.63
01:17.76

00:59.92
01:06.77
01:06.81
01:09.95
01:12.87
01:14.98

876
805
787
678
481
333
269
261
220
196

940
890
881
863
848
843
817
811
800
769
608
751
735
717
708
EXH
462
399
264
196
121

954
886
843
839
791
778
736
698
689
664
663
662
571
490
EXH
EXH

914
670
669
546
434
359
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7° 7 3 CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO 2003 Brazil 01:15.87 329
S12
1° 5 2 DUPREE TUCKER 1989 United States of America 00:56.12 819
2° 3 2 SIMON DANIEL 1988 Germany 00:58.79 709
3° 6 2 SOTTILE FABRIZIO 1993 Polha - Varese 00:59.17 693
4° 7 2 BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL 1998 Brazil 01:01.75 580
5° 2 2 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 01:02.78 535
- 1 2 1ZOTAU ULADZIMIR 1988 Belarus DNS 0
S13
1° 4 2 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus 00:52.05 953
2° 4 1 SALEIRAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 00:54.20 880
3° 3 1 RZETELSKI KAMIL 1996 Poland 00:56.49 791
4° 2 1 JASTRZEBSKI ADRIAN 2000 Poland 00:57.28 758
5° 5 1 TURBIDE NICOLAS GUY 1997 Canada 00:58.25 717
6° 6 1 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 00:58.60 702
7° 7 1 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 00:59.68 655
8° 1 1 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany 01:00.95 599
9° 8 1 SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS 2001 Brazil 01:18.11 67
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Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 10:21

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S3
1° 8 8 GARCIA EDENIA 1987 Brazil 02:16.55 437
S4
1° 6 8 TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 Polha - Varese 01:27.28 983
2° 2 8 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil 01:38.57 766
3° 3 8 RIBEIRO SUSANA 1967 Brazil 01:47.95 555
4° 7 8 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada 02:01.31 282
5° 5 8 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 Czech Republic 02:31.19 4
6° 1 8 GOURGOLITSA MARIA 1990 Greece 02:52.92 1
S5
1° 7 7 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 01:29.62 787
2° 2 7 SILVA JOANA MARIA 1987 Brazil 01:30.80 759
3° 4 8 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:48.20 344
4° 1 7 MIGLIACCIO ANGELA 2000 Dhea Sport 01:49.68  ExH
5° 8 7 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 Ego Nuoto 02:00.42 144
S6
1° 2 6 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA 1992 Ukraine 01:13.96 992
2° 6 7 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 01:24.95 745
3° 7 6 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE 1979 Austria 01:28.31 656
4° 1 6 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997 United States of America 01:32.14 554
5° 8 6 ILLES FANNI 1992 Hungary 01:32.43 546
6° 4 7 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 Canada 01:39.79 362
7° 3 7 MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 01:43.41 284
8° 5 7 SOLA YLENIA 1995 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:47.67 206
S7
1° 6 5 GRAHL DENISE 1993 Germany 01:13.69 900
2° 7 5 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 01:20.54 722
3° 2 5 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 01:21.24 702
4° 6 6 VITHI HANG 1990 Vietnam 01:26.60 550
5° 1 5 AERE KATIA 1971 Trivium 01:28.52  EXH
6° 4 6 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 01:38.78 248
7° 8 5 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 01:39.35 237
8 5 6 TOTHEVA 2004 Hungary 01:45.98  EXH
9° 3 6 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 01:48.25 104
S8
1° 2 4 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA 1998 Brazil 01:09.80 916
2° 7 4 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 01:10.18 907
3° 1 4 BIRD MORGAN 1993 Canada 01:12.94 836
4° 4 5 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America 01:16.90 725
5° 8 4 |ISTOMINA KATERYNA 1994 Ukraine 01:24.91 489
6° 5 5 CRKVENAC MARTINA 1999 Croatia 01:28.02 402
7° 3 5 ALVES DE OLIVEIRA GIULIA GABRIELE 2002 Brazil 01:42.95 111
S9
1° 7 3  MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 01:05.00 940
2° 1 3 VERMARIEN MANON 1997 Netherlands 01:07.98 863
3° 8 3 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America 01:09.60 818
4° 4 4 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:13.93 687
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5° 6 4 JOVOVIC ANA 1999 Serbia 01:14.32 675
6° 5 4 VICCH SILVIA 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:17.90 562
7° 3 4 MECIC EMMA 2007 Croatia 01:20.13 EXH
S10
1° 5 3 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:05.01 857
2° 6 3 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan 01:05.49 843
3° 2 3 BULTJE FLORIANNE 1998 Netherlands 01:07.74 774
- 3 3 JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland DNS 0
S11
1° 1 2 CAMELLINI CECILIA 1992 Sea Sub Modena 01:12.59 830
2° 8 2 ONO CHIKAKO 1994 Japan 01:14.42 779
3° 4 3 KALANDADZE TATIA 1991 Georgia 01:50.75 40
S12
1° 4 2 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany 01:01.64 889
2° 5 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America 01:02.04 886
3° 5 2 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese 01:03.09 846
4° 6 2 KRAWZOW ELENA 1993 Germany 01:04.50 802
5° 2 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:07.64 698
6° 3 2 SHELTON ASPEN 2001 United States of America 01:08.20 679
77 2 BELOTTI SARA 1999 Olimpic Swim Pro 01:18.21 351
S13
1° 4 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 01:00.30 934
2° 3 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan 01:01.20 910
3° 6 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 01:02.74 865
4° 2 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America 01:03.82 833
5° 7 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:08.60 677
6° 1 1 TEOFILI VIVIANA 2003 Lazio Nuoto 01:21.67 268
7° 8 1 PLANINC LUCIJA 2000 Slovenia 01:24.39 206
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

100m Backstroke
S1-S2 and S6-S14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 10:59

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser.
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Athlete

KARYPIDIS DIMITRIOS

MAKRODIMITRIS ARISTEIDIS
BETTELLA FRANCESCO
TALAI ALIAKSEI

GLOCK TALISSON
SINOVCIC DINO

PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI
VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS
BRUNE FABIAN

SENEL UGUR
MATTIAZZ|I ANDREA
CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE
CRESCINI LUCA

GENGA FRANCESCO
OUJEDID BILAL
SIROTICH ALBERT

URLI FABIO

PEREIRA ITALO

RADA ANTE

ROMELE GIUSEPPE

PRODANOVIC SIMON

CIAGLIA ALESSIO

LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS
PICCO GABRIELE

POLLAP TOBIAS

FOGLIA ALBERTO

BICELLI FEDERICO
FONTE ANGELO
BOUFEKANE HICHAM
WONG JAMES TIEN YU
PANOVIC NEMANJA
SIMONEK ADAM

BISKUP PATRYK

VAN DEN END THIJS
TOMCZYK DAWID

SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR
BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE
KESNAR JONAS

PLEMENCIC LUKA

HIERSCHE JULIAN

FERRARI KEVIN

DA SILVA JUNIOR CLAUDIO IRINEU
FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI

Comitato
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Heat

Year

1989

1991
1989
1983

1995
1992
1987
1996
2000
2001
1993
1991
1975
1975
2004
1998
2002

1995
1995
1992
2000
1974
1996
1996
1986
1996

1999
1978
1998
1994
1995
1997

1998
1993
2001
1998
2000
2001
2000
2002
1992
2000
2001
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Team

Greece

Greece
Civitas Vitae Sport Education
Belarus

Brazil

Croatia

Spain

Netherlands

Germany

Turkey

Sport Life Onlus

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Brianza Silvia Tremolada
Croatia

Fai Sport

Brazil

Croatia

Polisp. Disabili Valcamonica
Germany

Brianza Silvia Tremolada
Greece

Fai Sport

Germany

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Lazio Nuoto

Canada

Malaysia

Serbia

Czech Republic

Poland
Netherlands
Poland

Spain
Germany
Czech Republic
Croatia
Germany

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Brazil

Germany
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Males

Time

03:19.64

02:16.94
03:11.62
03:57.97

01:18.39
01:18.52
01:21.05
01:22.51
01:26.49
01:42.53
01:56.76
02:20.73
02:22.21
02:45.01
02:47.41
02:55.41
03:02.32

01:14.27
01:17.59
01:24.46
01:26.76
01:56.98
02:06.06
02:13.41
DNS
DSQ

01:12.82
01:21.76
01:22.32
01:26.74
01:30.82
01:37.24

01:06.40
01:08.80
01:09.16
01:11.03
01:12.25
01:12.37
01:14.31
01:15.60
01:17.56
01:19.12
01:20.90

Pt

128

551
11

907
904
841
802
520
250
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

EXH

888
796
584
511
EXH

EXH

EXH

822
EXH
513
374
262
132

898
826
814
753
711
707
639
594
EXH
EXH
412
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12° 2 5 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN 2005 Romania 01:24.05 315
13° 1 5 PIARDI ENRICO 1999 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:26.98 EXH
14° 8 5 NADALET ANDREA 1996 Fai Sport 01:39.94  ExH
15° 4 6 STRBAC DAVID 2000 Croatia 01:41.81 31
16° 5 6 KRAJNOVIC JAN 2002 Croatia 01:45.30 16
17° 3 6 LAVIA THOMAS 1982 Fai Sport 02:31.13 EXH
18° 6 6 LO CICERO VINCENZO 1955 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 03:04.34  ExH
- 7 6 TADIC NEMANJA 1995 Serbia DNS 0
S10
1° 2 3 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:02.12 931
2° 6 3 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 Canada 01:04.58 857
3° 7 3 CIULLI SIMONE 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:08.61 719
4° 1 3 STRASIK TADEAS 2000 Czech Republic 01:14.79 492
5° 8 3 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 01:19.82 323
6° 4 4 CACCIAMANO GIANLUCA 1971 Lazio Nuoto 01:21.92 EXH
7° 3 4 BEMFICA ALVES DA COSTA DOUGLAS 1992 Brazil 01:23.97 EXH
8° 5 4  MIF DARIUS VASILE 2005 Lazio Nuoto 01:36.25  EXH
S11
1° 5 3 DRAG PRZEMYSLAW 2002 Poland 01:25.59 358
2° 3 3 WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany 01:29.70 247
S12
1° 4 3 DUPREE TUCKER 1989 United States of America 01:06.66 646
S13
1° 6 2 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 01:02.07 822
2° 3 2 TURBIDE NICOLAS GUY 1997 Canada 01:03.13 785
3 2 2 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 01:06.38 661
4° 7 2 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 Greece 01:08.30 586
5° 1 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 01:09.02 558
6° 8 2 RADDIRI RICHARD 2001 Polha - Varese 02:21.29  EXH
S14
1° 4 1 EVERS MARC 1991 Netherlands 01:02.74 979
2° 5 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 01:04.80 925
3° 3 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993 Belgium 01:07.43 849
4° 7 1 CHAN ZHI WENG ZADRIAN 2002 Malaysia 01:11.45 EXH
5° 2 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 01:11.58 711
6° 8 1 ABDULLAH MOHD ADIB IQBAL 1999 Malaysia 01:11.72  EXH
7° 1 1 ZUL AMIRUL SIDI ANAS 2000 Malaysia 01:11.85 EXH
8° 6 1 TING JIN PING 1997 Malaysia 01:13.74 635
9° 4 2 HLAVAC VLADIMIR 1993 Czech Republic 01:16.22 547
10° 5 2 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL 2000 Brazil 01:18.80 ExH

Comitato
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S1-S2 and S6-S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 11:45

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 1 7 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997 United States of America 01:45.05 531
2° 4 8 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 Canada 01:46.88 485
3° 5 8 ZANIN SOFIA 1989 Lazio Nuoto 01:47.21 EXH
4° 8 7 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 01:47.69 465
5° 8 8 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 01:48.10 454
6° 3 8 MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 01:55.81 282
7° 2 8 D'OTTAVIDARIA 1994 Lazio Nuoto 02:22.58 EXH
8° 7 8 CANOCI GRAZIA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:34.66 EXH
9° 1 8 FACCOLI ROBERTA 1976 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:50.38 EXH
10° 6 8 MOLESINI LAURA 1973 Sporting Lodi 03:00.24  ExH
S7

1° 7 6 TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 Polha - Varese 01:34.30 696
2° 8 6 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 01:35.72 658
3° 2 6 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 01:39.90 545
4° 1 6 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 01:43.37 454
5° 5 7 TERZI GIULIA 1995 Sporting Lodi 01:49.31 EXH
6° 2 7 AERE KATIA 1971 Trivium 01:49.93  ExH
7° 3 7 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 02:01.55 110
8° 6 7 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 02:09.31 46
9° 4 7 RUTIGLIANO ANTONELLA 1971 Sporting Lodi 02:27.26  EXH
10° 7 7 CRICCO LINDA 1977 Fai Sport 02:57.97 ExH
S8

1° 2 5 KEIJZER CLEO 1998 Netherlands 01:19.11 962
2° 1 5 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic 01:24.81 832
3° 8 5 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada 01:24.86 831
4° 7 5 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 01:25.12 824
5° 4 6 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA 1994 Poland 01:32.43 626
6° 5 6 DELEUZE CELINE 1998 Belgium 01:41.00 391
7° 3 6 FLEKACOVA PETRA 1996 Czech Republic 01:44.92 297
8° 6 6 MAJSEC ANA 1999 Croatia 01:47.91 234
S9

1° 5 4 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 01:14.20 936
2° 3 4 SMITH ELIZABETH 1996 United States of America 01:19.37 804
3° 6 4  WOZNIAK PAULINA 1992 Poland 01:22.28 720
4° 2 4 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:24.71 646
5° 6 5 JOVOVIC ANA 1999 Serbia 01:26.60 588
6° 7 4 TAR REKA 2004 Hungary 01:27.42 563
7° 8 4 MECIC EMMA 2007 Croatia 01:32.23  EXH
8° 1 4 PIOVESAN ROBERTA 1985 Lazio Nuoto 01:38.54  ExH
9° 4 5 NOVINA PAULA 2003 Croatia 01:39.39 240
10° 3 5 BARCELLAN FRANCESCA 1976 Lazio Nuoto 02:02.91 ExH
11° 5 5 GRANCEA FLORENTINA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:06.60 EXH
S10

1° 5 3 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 01:10.87 896
2° 2 3 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada 01:12.98 837
3° 6 3 IKE AIRI 1998 Japan 01:17.01 714
4° 3 3 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:18.21 675
5° 1 3 PAYER KATA 2005 Hungary 01:30.76  EXH
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6° 4 4 CIKA ADLIN 2008 Polha - Varese 01:45.69  EXH
7° 8 3 BRUNETTI ROSANNA 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste 01:53.23  ExH
- 7 3  JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland DNS 0
S11
1° 1 2 ONO CHIKAKO 1994 Japan 01:21.84 881
2° 8 2 CAMELLINI CECILIA 1992 Sea Sub Modena 01:25.93 777
3° 4 3 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 01:28.00 721
S12
1° 3 2 SHELTON ASPEN 2001 United States of America 01:17.71 667
2° 6 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:20.10 588
3° 2 2 BELOTTI SARA 1999 Olimpic Swim Pro 01:32.26 233
4° 7 2 MANTOAN LARA 1999 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:08.65  EXH
S13
1° 1 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 01:09.56 928
2° 8 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 01:10.60 901
3° 4 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:22.74 525
4° 5 2 TEOFILI VIVIANA 2003 Lazio Nuoto 01:34.39 204
S14
1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany 01:12.73 877
2° 5 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands 01:13.88 846
3° 6 1 OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA 2000 Brazil 01:14.69  ExH
4° 3 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada 01:14.71 822
5° 2 1 MARCHI GIORGIA 2001 Adus Triestina Nuoto 01:25.72 EXH
6° 7 1 OBERHAUSER KATHRIN 1992 Ssv Brixen 01:32.55 EXxH
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200m Freestyle Heat Males

S2-S5 and S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 12:19

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S2
1° 7 3 MAKRODIMITRIS ARISTEIDIS 1991 Greece 05:04.09 632
2° 8 3 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus 06:34.64 93
S3
1° 1 3 ILINA OCTAVIAN 1977 Romania 05:44.24 329
S4
1° 5 3 DURIC DARKO 1989 Slovenia 03:13.38 820
2° 4 3 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands 03:19.65 752
3° 3 3 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 03:30.07 632
4° 6 3 LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 Polha - Varese 04:28.69  EXH
5° 2 3 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam 04:49.27 42
S5
1° 8 2 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 03:07.41 592
2° 4 2 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey 03:25.97 360
3° 6 2 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 03:37.43 242
4° 3 2 PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 Lazio Nuoto 03:40.27 EXH
5° 1 2 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey 03:53.94 121
6° 2 2 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000 Czech Republic 04:03.12 77
7° 7 2 DIELEMAN JONATHAN 1985 Canada 04:52.95 3
- 8 1 AURICCHIO ANTONIO 1987 Nuotatori Campani DNS EXH
- 5 2 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia DNS 0
S14
1° 4 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan 02:04.03 889
2° 5 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 02:04.20 887
3° 3 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 02:07.60 835
4° 6 1 CASALIKEVIN 1993 Sea Sub Modena 02:09.10 811
5° 2 1 TANAKA YASUHIRO 1989 Japan 02:09.27 809
6° 7 1 CHAN ZHI WENG ZADRIAN 2002 Malaysia 02:18.79  EXH
7° 1 1 MAESTOSO FRANCESCO 2000 Nuotatori Campani 02:30.38  ExH
F lp,:p //% Egg:r%:(o s FONDAZIONE : Agenzia DiLatisana § CITTA DI
FenequmNe|T\AL;NA®onAnAmeco ,/’ (L\) I N t‘l L bl 4 EAEEAZ&E%%&?{IEEO“ Allla“Z@ :agul:;:f:r:i:';;;nm Q lé!AGBNBAI;'AISORO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

FIMP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 11
P AN

CLASS RESULTS ==
200m Freestyle Heat Females

S2-S5 and S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 12:41

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S3

1° 7 2 PALAZZOLO ELEONORA 1982 Lazio Nuoto 06:31.10 EXH
S4

1° 6 2 TRIMIARJOLA 1987 Polha - Varese 03:14.87 EXxH
2° 2 2 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil 03:32.65 740
S5

1° 1 1 MIGLIACCIO ANGELA 2000 Dhea Sport 03:51.50 ExH
2° 4 2 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 04:06.75 219
3° 3 2 VELLUCCI CHIARA 1997 Lazio Nuoto 04:32.53  EXH
4° 5 2 SANTONOCITO LISA 1982 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 04:42.68 EXH
S14

1° 5 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands 02:16.61 910
2° 3 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada 02:20.22 865
3° 6 1 OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA 2000 Brazil 02:24.89  EXH
4° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany 02:27.89 760
5° 2 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ 1998 Brazil 02:31.28 711
6° 7 1 MIKOVA ADELA 1991 Czech Republic 02:48.43 459
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CLASS RESULTS ==
100m Freestyle Heat Males

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S5
1° 8 2 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:14.84 900
S9
1° 1 1 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 Polha - Varese 00:56.55 964
2° 2 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:00.12 850
3° 3 2 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 01:00.83 825
4° 2 2 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary 01:01.04 817
5° 6 2 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 01:01.62 796
6° 7 2 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany 01:02.79 752
7° 1 2 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 01:02.90 748
S10
1° 5 2 HENSEN QUERIJN 2001 Netherlands 00:59.75 726
S13
1° 4 2 JASTRZEBSKI ADRIAN 2000 Poland 00:57.56 746
Flp Ip //% Egral":gm' FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana w CITTA DI
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100m Freestyle Heat Females

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:05

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S7

1° 8 2 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 01:20.04 736
2° 1 2 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.I.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 01:21.78 687
S8

1° 7 2 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America 01:17.36 712
S9

1° 6 2 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America 01:09.36 825
2° 2 2 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:14.32 675
S12

1° 5 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:06.95 721
2° 3 2 SHELTON ASPEN 2001 United States of America 01:09.23 644
S13

1° 1 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 00:59.60 952
2° 2 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 01:03.17 853
3° 4 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:06.97 732
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CLASS RESULTS =
100m Freestyle Heat Males

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:10

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 8 1 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands 01:11.13 843
S8

1° 1 1 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 Brazil 01:01.64 883
S9

1° 6 1 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 Polha - Varese 00:58.04 919
2° 3 1 SILVA RUITER 1992 Brazil 00:58.64 900
3° 2 1 GRACHAT DAVID 1987 Portugal 00:59.03 887
4° 7 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:00.12 850
S10

1° 5 1 DUBROV DENYS 1989 Ukraine 00:54.22 933
S13

1° 4 1 SALEIRAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 00:54.80 857
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WORLD SERIES

100m Freestyle Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:15

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S8

1° 8 1 BIRD MORGAN 1993 Canada
S9

1° 1 1 VERMARIEN MANON 1997 Netherlands
S10

1° 2 1 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
2° 7 1 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan
S12

1° 4 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America
2° 3 1 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany

3° 6 1 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese
S13

1° 5 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
TERZO PILASTRO ~ [A\LIELFADN Fontin Assicurazioni
" . ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 15
‘—ﬁ
natatoria
Females
Time Pt
01:12.10 859
01:07.98 863
01:03.74 893
01:05.58 840
01:00.91 909
01:01.04 906
01:03.02 848
01:03.17 853
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

100m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:20

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year
S5

1° 8 1 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO 1994
2° 1 1 DIAS DANIEL 1988
S6

1° 7 1 CRISPIN NELSON 1992
S7

1° 2 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998
S9

1° 6 1 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000
S10

1° 3 1 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO 1990
S11

1° 5 1 TOMITA UCHU 1989
S13

1° 4 1 BOKIIHAR 1994

~ ~

Comitato
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Team

Nuotatori Genovesi
Brazil

Colombia

Colombia

Polha - Varese

Brazil

Japan

Belarus
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Males

Time Pt

01:09.44 1020
01:10.02 1009
01:05.47 992
01:02.56 973
00:56.55 964
00:52.40 988
01:01.03 879
00:51.40 974
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WORLD SERIES

100m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:25

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S4
1° 8 1 TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 Polha - Varese
S6
1° 1 1 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA 1992 Ukraine
S7
1° 7 1 GRAHL DENISE 1993 Germany
S8
1° 2 1 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona
2° 6 1 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA 1998 Brazil
S9
1° 3 1 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain
S13
1° 4 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino
2° 5 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan
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Females

Time Pt

01:27.16 984
01:13.44 1001
01:14.75 875
01:08.65 943
01:09.11 932
01:04.97 941
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CLASS RESULTS =
100m Backstroke Heat Males

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:30

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 8 2 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 01:25.29 724
S9

1° 1 1 TOMCZYK DAWID 2001 Poland 01:09.62 799

2° 2 2 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 01:11.15 749

3° 6 2 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:12.37 707
4° 7 2 PLEMENCIC LUKA 2000 Croatia 01:13.31 675
5° 1 2 HIERSCHE JULIAN 2002 Germany 01:15.43 600
S10

1° 3 2 STRASIK TADEAS 2000 Czech Republic 01:13.44 542
S13

1° 5 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 01:07.67 611
S14

1° 4 2 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 01:10.49 749
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100m Backstroke Heat Females

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:35

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 8 2 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 01:45.35 523
S7

1° 7 2 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 01:39.41 559
2° 1 2 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 01:44.27 431
S8

1° 5 1 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic 01:26.51 789
2° 6 1 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada 01:26.68 784
S9

1° 6 2 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:24.69 647
2° 2 2 TAR REKA 2004 Hungary 01:26.22 600
S10

1° 2 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 01:10.03 918
S12

1° 5 2 SHELTON ASPEN 2001 United States of America 01:16.25 715
2° 3 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:20.30 582
S13

1° 1 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 01:08.13 962
2° 3 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 01:10.31 909
3° 4 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:21.30 571
S14

1° 4 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands 01:14.14 838
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CLASS RESULTS =
100m Backstroke Heat Males

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:40

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 1 1 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 01:21.09 840
2° 8 1 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands 01:25.09 729
S7

1° 7 1 RADA ANTE 1995 Croatia 01:17.51 799
S8

- 2 1 BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere DNS 0
S9

1° 3 1 VAN DEN END THIJS 1993 Netherlands 01:08.14 846
2° 6 1 TOMCZYK DAWID 2001 Poland 01:09.62 799
S13

1° 5 1 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 01:02.09 822
S14

1° 4 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993 Belgium 01:06.48 877
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WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS

100m Backstroke Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:45

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S8

1° 8 1 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona

2° 7 1 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic

3° 1 1 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada

S9

1° 2 1 SMITHELIZABETH 1996 United States of America
S10

1° 6 1 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada
S11

1° 5 1 CAMELLINI CECILIA 1992 Sea Sub Modena

2° 3 1 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano
S14

1° 4 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada

Comitato
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Time Pt
01:24.14 849
01:26.51 789
01:26.68 784
01:17.54 854
01:11.96 866
01:27.05 747
01:27.43 737
01:13.54 855
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100m Backstroke Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:50

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6
1° 8 1 SINOVCIC DINO 1992 Croatia 01:17.71 923
2° 1 1 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 Brazil 01:18.01 916
S7
1° 7 1 PEREIRAITALO 1995 Brazil 01:13.78 901
S9
1° 2 1 BISKUP PATRYK 1998 Poland 01:06.49 895
S10
1° 3 1 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:01.37 952
2° 6 1 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 Canada 01:03.95 877
S14
1° 4 1 EVERS MARC 1991 Netherlands 01:02.17 992
2° 5 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 01:04.56 932

- 7, .
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WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS =
100m Backstroke Heat Females

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 17:55

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S8

1° 8 1 KEIJZER CLEO 1998 Netherlands 01:18.88 966
S9

1° 1 1 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 01:12.06 983
S10

1° 7 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 01:10.03 918
S11

1° 2 1 ONO CHIKAKO 1994 Japan 01:22.24 871
S13

1° 3 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 01:08.13 962
2° 6 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 01:10.31 909
S14

1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany 01:11.90 899
2° 5 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands 01:14.14 838

Comitato
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200m Freestyle
Youth final

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS

Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 18:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
S4
- 6 2 LORENZO GABRIELE
S5
1° 3 2 PERUZZO LORENZO
2° 2 1 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN
3° 3 1 NESTAVAL IVAN
S14
1° 1 1 PALAZZO MISHA
2° 5 2 MAESTOSO FRANCESCO

4 2 CHAN ZHI WENG ZADRIAN

Comitato

~INP % e

N N P

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

INQ\IL

Year

2006

2000
2005
2000

2002
2000
2002

Team

Polha - Varese

Lazio Nuoto
Turkey
Czech Republic

Rari Nantes Verona
Nuotatori Campani
Malaysia
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Time Pt
DNS 0
03:37.71 239
03:51.76 133
04:07.31 61
02:05.72 864
02:30.31 450
DNS 0
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

200m Freestyle Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 18:02
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S5
1° 5 1 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
S14
1° 4 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands

, & FONDAZIONE
G W TERZO PILASTRO

1% ITALIA EMEDITERRANEO

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 25
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Females

Time Pt

04:01.28 260

02:16.66 910

CITTADI
LIGNANO
SABBIADORO
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

200m Freestyle Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 18:07
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year
S2
1° 1 1 MAKRODIMITRIS ARISTEIDIS 1991
2° 8 1 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983
S3
1° 7 1 ILINA OCTAVIAN 1977
S5
1° 4 1 VO THANH TUNG 1985
2° 5 1 EROGLUBEYTULLAH 1995
3° 3 1 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998
4° 6 1 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005
5° 2 1 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000

Comitato

FIMP Z 2 INelL

—_— ps

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

Team

Greece
Belarus

Romania

Vietnam

Turkey

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Turkey

Czech Republic
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Time Pt
04:57.51 684
06:26.95 116
05:35.54 25
03:06.55 604
03:20.22 428
03:36.52 250
03:51.76 133

04:07.31 61
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CLASS RESULTS ==
200m Freestyle Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 18:17

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S4

1° 1 1 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands 03:09.94 855
2° 7 1 DURIC DARKO 1989 Slovenia 03:21.67 729
3° 8 1 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 03:31.03 621
S14

1° 4 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan 01:58.60 963
2° 5 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 02:00.48 939
3° 3 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 02:05.72 864
4° 2 1 TANAKA YASUHIRO 1989 Japan 02:06.85 847
5° 6 1 CASALIKEVIN 1993 Sea Sub Modena 02:07.72 833

> Comitato
1 % liliano
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CLASS RESULTS

200m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Thursday 24/05/2018 - 18:25

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S4

1° 1 1 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil
S5

1° 7 1 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
S14

1° 4 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands

2° 5 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada

3° 3 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany

4° 6 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ 1998 Brazil

5° 2 1 MIKOVA ADELA 1991 Czech Republic

Comitato
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03:39.26 672
04:01.28 260
02:16.66 910
02:17.16 904
02:22.59 834
02:26.97 773
02:42.94 538
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CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Breaststroke Heat Males

SB2 - SB3
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 09:15

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB1
1° 3 3 MARIGLIANO EMANUELE 1995 Nuotatori Campani 01:32.39  ExH
2° 2 3  TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus 01:41.37 632
3 6 3 SHALABIIYAD 1987 lIsrael 02:16.53 92
- 7 3 BETTELLA FRANCESCO 1989 Civitas Vitae Sport Education DNS 0
SB2
1° 4 3  FRISON WILLIAM 1978 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:31.88 26
2° 7 2 BALDUZZI STEFANO 1987 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:36.89  ExH
3 5 3  BONI VINCENZO 1988 Caravaggio Sporting Village 02:11.72 0
SB3
1° 6 1 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands 00:54.74 669
2° 3 1 MORELLIEFREM 1979 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:54.78 668
3 5 1 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 Spain 00:56.77 590
4° 2 1 SBRICCOLI CARLO 1991 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 01:01.41  EXH
5° 7 1 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria 01:02.62 375
6° 6 2 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam 01:05.42 288
71 1 SERRAFINO CALOGERO ALBERTO 1992 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:11.10 EXH
8 4 2 LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 Polha - Varese 01:16.79  EXH
9° 3 2 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 01:34.32 3
10° 5 2 DELLA PIETRA MIRKO 1985 Polha - Varese 01:38.85  ExH
11° 2 2  VITAGLIANO PASQUALE 1983 Nuotatori Campani 01:52.07 ExH
- 8 1 QUAGLIATA ARNALDO 1970 Nuotatori Campani DSQ EXH
SBS
1° 4 1 PERONI MIRKO 1988 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 01:09.25 ExH

Comitato
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CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Breaststroke Heat Females

SB2 - SB3
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 09:27

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt

SB2

1° 2 1 PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:47.71 172
2° 7 1 GARCIA EDENIA 1987 Brazil 02:23.76 8
3° 1 1 ARGOLINI ROBERTA 1975 Rari Nantes Marostica 03:05.48 ExH

SB3

1° 4 1 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil 01:02.96 778
2° 5 1 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada 01:22.88 262
3° 3 1 GOURGOLITSA MARIA 1990 Greece 01:56.60 9
- 6 1 ROMEO MARIA 1988 Nuotatori Campani DSQ EXH

Comitato
Italiano
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CLASS RESULTS ==
200m Ind Medley Heat Males

SM5 - SM14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 09:32

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SM5

1° 6 10 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 03:50.19 462
2° 2 10 NGUYEN THANH TRUNG 1982 Vietnam 03:53.54 417
3° 3 10 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 Nuotatori Campani 04:20.16  EXH

- 7 10 SALINAS MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 1982 Spain DNF 0
SM6

1° 6 9 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 02:50.39 893
2° 2 9 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 Brazil 02:52.33 867
3° 7 9 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 02:54.56 837
4° 4 10 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 Turkey 03:26.33 341
5° 5 10 DO THANH HAI 1990 Vietnam 03:30.99 277
6° 4 9 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 03:33.27 137
SM7

1° 5 8 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 02:35.14 979
2° 3 8 AUSTIN EVAN 1992 United States of America 02:50.62 768
3° 7 8 KVASNYTSIA MARIAN 1992 Ukraine 03:03.45 552
4° 2 8 ROMELE GIUSEPPE 1992 Polisp. Disabili Valcamonica 03:03.88 545
5° 3 9 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 04:03.37 10

- 6 8 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany DNS

- 8 8 PRODANOVIC SIMON 2000 Germany DNS

- 1 8 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova DNS 0

- 5 9 DILUCA RAFFAELE VICENTE 1968 Lazio Nuoto DNS EXH
SM8

1° 8 5 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America 02:37.35 640
2° 5 7 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS 1999 Spain 02:37.61 762
3° 6 7 GOLUS MICHAL 1995 Poland 02:45.02 628
4° 3 7 WONG JAMES TIEN YU 1994 Malaysia 02:53.60 469
5° 2 7 BOUFEKANE HICHAM 1998 Canada 03:05.76 267
6° 7 7 TOLASI ANTONIO 1962 Sporting Lodi 03:33.31 EXH
7° 1 7 VALENTINO MATTIA 1988 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 03:37.29 EXH
8° 8 7 SIMONEK ADAM 1997 Czech Republic 03:37.51 22
9° 4 8 POGGI CARLOS 1976 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 04:05.75 EXH
SM9

1° 2 5 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 Polha - Varese 02:19.71  EXxH
2° 7 5 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 Spain 02:27.89 815
3° 7 4 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 02:28.62 802
4° 1 5 SILVA RUITER 1992 Brazil 02:30.00 778
5° 4 6 VAN DEN END THIJS 1993 Netherlands 02:30.47 769
6° 2 6 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 02:31.20 756
7° 3 6 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 02:34.53 694
8° 5 6 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary 02:35.27 680
9° 6 6 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 02:39.15 605
10° 1 6 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 02:39.81 592
11° 7 6 HIERSCHE JULIAN 2002 Germany 02:51.17 377
12° 4 7 VO HUYNH ANH KHOA 1991 Vietnam 02:51.90 364
13° 8 6 DA SILVA JUNIOR CLAUDIO IRINEU 2000 Brazil 03:09.06  EXH
SM10

1° 8 3 DUBROV DENYS 1989 Ukraine 02:13.88 924
2° 3 4 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 Canada 02:17.43 867
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3° 4 4 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 02:17.73 862
4° 5 4 VANZENKO DMYTRO 1996 Ukraine 02:30.58 617
5° 6 4 HENSEN QUERIJN 2001 Netherlands 02:30.79 612
6° 1 4 OZER UGURCAN 1998 Turkey 02:31.63 595
7° 2 4 DAWAN FRAIDDEN 1986 Malaysia 02:35.35 519
8° 4 5 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 02:40.53 416
9° 8 4 APUANI ALESSANDRO 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 02:44.55 341
10° 6 5 BEMFICA ALVES DA COSTA DOUGLAS 1992 Brazil 02:47.43  EXH
11° 5 5 CACCIAMANO GIANLUCA 1971 Lazio Nuoto 02:59.10 EXH
12° 3 5 MALADAKIS RAFAIL GAVRIIL 2002 Greece 03:23.97 ExH
SM11
1° 2 3 TOMITA UCHU 1989 Japan 02:36.82 759
2° 7 3 URSO SALVATORE 1999 Noived Napoli 02:56.68 395
3° 1 3  WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany 03:07.50 227
SM12
1° 3 3 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 02:32.32 506
2° 6 3 BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL 1998 Brazil 02:38.20 387
SM13
1° 5 3 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus 02:09.21 969
2° 6 2 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 02:19.16 807
3° 3 2 TURBIDE NICOLAS GUY 1997 Canada 02:21.23 768
4° 8 2 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 Greece 02:22.74 739
5° 2 2 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 02:24.38 706
6° 1 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 02:26.30 667
7° 7 2 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany 02:27.37 645
8° 4 3 SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS 2001 Brazil 03:18.52 15
SM14
1° 5 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 02:16.45 927
2° 4 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan 02:17.15 916
3° 6 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993 Belgium 02:25.38 777
4° 3 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 02:28.91 710
5° 2 1 YOONG CHUNG WEI 1995 Malaysia 02:33.67 616
6° 7 1 CASALIKEVIN 1993 Sea Sub Modena 02:35.11 587
7° 8 1 ZUL AMIRUL SIDI ANAS 2000 Malaysia 02:37.44  EXxH
8° 4 2 ABDULLAH MOHD ADIB IQBAL 1999 Malaysia 02:38.09 EXxH
9° 1 1 TING JIN PING 1997 Malaysia 02:39.34 503
10° 5 2 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL 2000 Brazil 02:52.85 EXH
F lp 7 2 Egg"%fm @ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana el CITTA DI
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200m Ind Medley Heat Females

SM5 - SM14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 10:22

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SM5
1° 2 7 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 03:44.93 768
SM6
1° 4 7 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA 1992 Ukraine 03:05.68 939
2° 5 7 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997 United States of America 03:27.05 679
3° 6 7 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 03:41.20 484
4° 3 7 ILLES FANNI 1992 Hungary 03:48.95 381
SM7
1° 5 6 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 03:08.18 844
2° 4 6 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 03:29.59 550
3° 3 6 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 03:58.90 190
4° 2 6 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 04:23.85 44
5° 6 6 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 04:26.10 38
- 7 6 TOTHEVA 2004 Hungary DSQ EXH
SM8
1° 8 4 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 02:55.93 828
2° 3 5 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada 03:05.99 682
3° 6 5 KEIJZER CLEO 1998 Netherlands 03:11.95 590
4° 2 5 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America 03:13.34 569
5° 4 5 BIRD MORGAN 1993 Canada 03:14.02 558
6° 7 5 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA 1994 Poland 03:15.57 534
7° 5 5 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic 03:16.50 520
8° 1 5 FLEKACOVA PETRA 1996 Czech Republic 04:06.21 40
9° 8 5 DELEUZE CELINE 1998 Belgium 04:08.05 35
- 1 4 LIM CARMEN 2000 Malaysia DNS 0
SM9
1° 8 3  MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 02:42.19 878
2° 5 4 VERMARIEN MANON 1997 Netherlands 02:46.74 814
3° 3 4 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 02:57.41 648
4° 6 4 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America 03:03.36 551
5° 2 4 VICCH SILVIA 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 03:11.65 418
6° 7 4 MECIC EMMA 2007 Croatia 03:29.57 EXH
- 4 4 SMITH ELIZABETH 1996 United States of America DSQ 0
SM10
1° 5 3 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 02:36.18 873
2° 3 3 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan 02:39.59 824
3° 4 3 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 02:42.18 784
4° 2 3 BULTJE FLORIANNE 1998 Netherlands 02:50.22 652
5° 7 3 SORINI MARGHERITA 2004 Adus Triestina Nuoto 03:12.69  EXxH
- 6 3 JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland DNS 0
- 1 3 PAYER KATA 2005 Hungary DSQ EXH
SM11
1° 8 2 ONO CHIKAKO 1994 Japan 03:13.58 645
SM12
1° 7 2 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America 02:30.63 946
2° 1 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 02:49.39 666
SM13
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1° 4 2 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 02:28.46 947
2° 2 2 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 02:38.31 809
3° 5 2 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan 02:41.45 759
4° 3 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 02:50.00 615
5° 6 2 LUSCRI' CAMILLA 2002 A.I.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 02:57.24 EXH
SM14
1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany 02:38.47 838
2° 5 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada 02:40.87 801
3° 3 1 OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA 2000 Brazil 02:47.83 EXH
4° 6 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ 1998 Brazil 02:49.08 668
5° 2 1 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands 02:51.11 634
6° 1 1 MARCHI GIORGIA 2001 Adus Triestina Nuoto 02:58.37  EXxH
7° 8 1 OBERHAUSER KATHRIN 1992 Ssv Brixen 03:13.70 EXH
8° 7 1 MIKOVA ADELA 1991 Czech Republic 03:14.30 265
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CLASS RESULTS

50m Backstroke Heat
S1-S5

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 11:03

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S1
1° 3 9 SCARDINO AGOSTINO 1980 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
2° 5 9 KARYPIDIS DIMITRIOS 1989 Greece
3° 6 9 BARRO LORENZO 1977 Rari Nantes Marostica
S2
1° 1 7 MAKRODIMITRIS ARISTEIDIS 1991 Greece
2° 6 8 PIRONE VINCENZO 1988 Nuotatori Campani
3° 8 7 MARIGLIANO EMANUELE 1995 Nuotatori Campani
4° 5 8 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus
5° 3 8 BARRO WALTER 1975 Rari Nantes Marostica
6° 2 8 MALMASSARI ANDREA 1975 Fai Sport
7° 4 9 QUAI STEFANO 1976 Fai Sport
- 4 8 BETTELLA FRANCESCO 1989 Civitas Vitae Sport Education
S3
1° 4 7 BONIVINCENZO 1988 Caravaggio Sporting Village
2° 5 7 ILINA OCTAVIAN 1977 Romania
3° 3 7 CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
4° 2 7 REGGIANI SIMONE 1979 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
5° 7 7 SEPULCRI ANDREA 1975 Fai Sport
6° 6 7 SILVESTRI BRUNO GIORDANO 1998 Sport Life Onlus
7° 1 6 FERMO FRANCESCO 1997 Nuoto Valdinievole
S4
1° 3 5 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 Czech Republic
2° 2 5 HLAVINKA TOMAS 1986 Czech Republic
3° 6 6 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam
4° 5 6 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria
5° 6 5 MORELLI EFREM 1979 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
6° 7 5 STEVANATO DARIO 1988 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
7° 8 5 CATINO FRANCESCO 1975 Polisportiva Milanese 1979
8° 4 6 FALCONI FABIO 1977 Lazio Nuoto
9° 3 6 VITAGLIANO PASQUALE 1983 Nuotatori Campani
10° 2 6 MORO TOMMASO 1992 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
11° 7 6 RAVALLO LEONARDO 1997 Nuoto Valdinievole
12° 8 6 PERENCIN LUCA 1998 Fai Sport
- 1 5 BATTAGLINI FABIO 1974 DIf Sport Bologna
S5
1° 4 1 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil
2° 6 1 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
3° 2 4 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam
4° 5 1 EROGLUBEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey
5° 3 1 MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
6° 2 1 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia
7° 7 4 NGUYEN THANH TRUNG 1982 Vietnam
8 4 2 ZULKAFLY MUHAMMAD NUR SYAIFUL 1995 Malaysia
9° 8 1 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000 Czech Republic
10° 1 1 JAMBA ANDERSON 1987 Malaysia
11° 7 1 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 Spain
12° 2 2 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey
13° 7 2 DIELEMAN JONATHAN 1985 Canada
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Time

01:21.21
01:33.05
07:03.84

01:03.41
01:18.42
01:35.85
01:57.68
02:04.01
02:28.42
05:18.78
DNS

00:47.91
01:14.58
01:16.32
01:44.94
01:47.12
01:51.46
02:09.08

00:43.14
00:54.34
00:59.03
00:59.78
01:01.41
01:07.30
01:15.97
01:16.93
01:24.65
01:42.85
01:58.41
02:23.53
DNS

00:37.88
00:38.41
00:39.68
00:43.00
00:43.32
00:46.22
00:47.34
00:48.93
00:51.28
00:52.06
00:52.94
00:53.45
00:56.79

Pt
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EXH
EXH
EXH
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EXH
EXH
EXH

981
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370
317
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EXH
EXH
EXH

996
979
935
805
791
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543
443
411
377
358
247
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14° 3 2 PAOLA LUIGI 1980 Nuotatori Campani 00:59.14  ExH
15° 1 2 GALVEZ CONDOR DAVID 2003 Polha - Varese 01:04.83  ExH
16° 8 2 SBRICCOLI CARLO 1991 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 01:06.58  ExH
17° 6 2 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:11.12 28
18° 2 3  FITTIPALDI GIOACCHINO 1993 Polha - Varese 01:11.35 EXH
19° 5 3 LOMBARDINI SERGIO 1977 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:14.24  EXxH
20° 7 3 SCALISE GABRIELE 1981 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:17.62  EXH
21° 3 3 ANDRIESH DAVYD 2002 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:18.04 EXH
22° 5 4 PASQUINI EMILIANO 1987 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:19.79  EXH
23° 6 3 GARATTI ALESSANDRO 1972 Sport Life Onlus 01:21.90 ExH
24° 3 4 CONATO EMANUELE 1996 Nuotatori Campani 01:24.25 EXH
25° 8 3 SCHIEDA LORENZO 1975 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:25.96  ExH
26° 1 4 QUAGLIATA ARNALDO 1970 Nuotatori Campani 01:26.49  EXH
27° 4 4 MORETTI PAOLO 1995 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:28.67 EXH
28° 6 4 GHERA GIANLUCA 1970 Nuoto Valdinievole 01:34.76  EXH
29° 8 4 TORRES ANGEL 1978 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:46.11 EXH
30° 4 5 PONZONI PAOLO 1968 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:53.21 EXH
- 4 3 SONZA ALEN 1980 Polha - Varese DNS EXH
- 5 2 ARIANO ENRICO 1968 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus DSQ EXH
- 1 3 GAZZOLA MARCO 1980 Sport Life Onlus DSQ EXH
- 5 5 PRICKETT MICHEAL 1958 Acquamarina Team Trieste DSQ EXH
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50m Backstroke Heat Females

S1-S5
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 11:38

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S2

1° 6 4 MAZZOLA OLGA 1982 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:42.04 EXH
2° 3 4 PINZONI CARLOTTA 1982 Rari Nantes Marostica 02:13.89 EXH
S3

1° 3 3 GARCIA EDENIA 1987 Brazil 00:56.38 954
2° 6 3 PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:15.30 425
3° 7 3  FRANDOLI JASMIN 1985 Adus Triestina Nuoto 01:44.61 EXH
4° 4 4  ZANMARCHI VALENTINA 1976 Fai Sport 01:50.51  ExH
5° 2 3 BELLETTI DANIELA 1984 Sport Life Onlus 01:59.39 EXH
6° 5 4 GRIGOLON GIULIA 1979 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:19.02  ExH
7° 2 4 |IMPARATO STEFANIA 1993 Nuotatori Campani 03:01.38 EXxH
S4

1° 5 2 RIBEIRO SUSANA 1967 Brazil 01:05.35 459
2° 6 2 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada 01:10.08 324
3 3 2 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 Czech Republic 01:11.27 294
4° 8 2 ZANCOPE CHIARA 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:14.99 ExH
5° 7 2 BIFFI FRANCESCA 1997 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:39.15 ExH
6° 2 2 GOURGOLITSA MARIA 1990 Greece 01:41.33 9
7° 1 2 ROMAN LUCIANA 1966 Sport Life Onlus 01:41.83 EXH
8° 4 3 FILIPPINI BEATRICE 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:07.82 EXH
9° 5 3 ROMEO MARIA 1988 Nuotatori Campani 02:31.88 EXH
S5

1° 4 1 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 00:49.29 885
2° 5 1 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:54.22 719
3° 6 1 DAL PAOS ELEONORA 1993 Fai Sport 01:10.74  ExH
4° 2 1 SIMION EMMA 1997 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:17.40 EXH
5° 3 1 SANTONOCITO LISA 1982 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:18.39 EXH
6° 7 1 PINOTTI GRETA 2001 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:20.60 ExH
7° 4 2 CANANI SARA 1978 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:25.70  EXH
8° 1 1 BRANCACCIO ROSARIA GIROLAMA 1976 Nuotatori Campani 01:26.77 32
9° 8 1 CELATOISABELLA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:35.04 EXH
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100m Breaststroke Heat Males

SB4 - SB14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 11:54

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB4
1° 1 14 FUENTES GARCIA MOISES 1974 Colombia 01:39.36 852
2° 8 14 MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:54.35 568
3° 2 16 NGUYEN THANH TRUNG 1982 Vietnam 01:55.88 539
4° 4 15 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO 1994 Nuotatori Genovesi 01:56.54 526
5° 5 15 PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991 Lazio Nuoto 02:01.91 EXH
6° 3 15 DIELEMAN JONATHAN 1985 Canada 02:04.89 377
7° 3 16 ZULKAFLY MUHAMMAD NUR SYAIFUL 1995 Malaysia 02:08.70 316
8° 5 16 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 Nuotatori Campani 02:10.30 EXxH
9° 2 15 SALINAS MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 1982 Spain 02:16.18 215
10° 4 16 FITTIPALDI GIOACCHINO 1993 Polha - Varese 02:18.90 ExH
11° 7 15 JAMBA ANDERSON 1987 Malaysia 02:19.28 181
12° 6 16 HLAVINKA TOMAS 1986 Czech Republic 02:20.10 172
13° 6 15 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:25.09 127
14° 1 15 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000 Czech Republic 02:30.48 89
15° 7 14 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey 03:14.76 2
16° 1 16 SCHIEDA LORENZO 1975 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 03:54.53  ExH
- 7 16 ANDRIESH DAVYD 2002 Brianza Silvia Tremolada DNF EXH
SB5
1° 2 13 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 01:29.95 1010
2° 7 13 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 1992 Brazil 01:41.82 825
3° 1 13 DOLFIN MARCO MARIA 1981 Briantea84 01:42.78 808
4° 2 14 DO THANH HAI 1990 Vietnam 01:44.88 770
5° 4 14 BRUSCA MATTEO 1993 Polha - Varese 02:04.70  EXH
6° 8 13 SINOVCIC DINO 1992 Croatia 02:08.49 338
7° 3 14 RENIC LEONARDO 1995 Croatia 02:21.01 176
8° 6 14 GALVEZ CONDOR DAVID 2003 Polha - Varese 03:03.05 EXxH
- 5 14 ARIANO ENRICO 1968 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus DSQ EXH
SB6
1° 3 12 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 01:19.85 989
2° 6 12 AUSTIN EVAN 1992 United States of America 01:30.20 797
3° 2 12 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands 01:30.50 790
4° 7 12 ROMELE GIUSEPPE 1992 Polisp. Disabili Valcamonica 01:40.39 574
5° 6 13 LETIEN DAT 1987 Vietnam 01:41.98 540
6° 1 12 KVASNYTSIA MARIAN 1992 Ukraine 01:44.52 485
7° 8 12 RADA ANTE 1995 Croatia 01:51.14 355
8° 3 11 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 02:03.44 132
9° 4 13 SENEL UGUR 2001 Turkey 02:24.33 33
10° 3 13 SIROTICH ALBERT 1998 Croatia 03:10.43
- 5 13 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova DNS 0
SB7
1° 5 10 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 01:14.45 1034
2° 3 10 BOER SIMON 1995 Netherlands 01:22.67 896
3° 6 7 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America 01:38.33 329
4° 6 10 ZONA ZACH 1998 Canada 01:39.22 534
5° 2 10 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 Turkey 01:41.72 479
6° 1 10 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 Croatia 01:49.48 325
7° 5 12 DE CASTRO SILVA FILHO HERMINO 1973 Brazil 01:55.74 224
8° 4 11 SIMONEK ADAM 1997 Czech Republic 01:58.59 186
9° 2 11 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 02:01.57 151
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

DI LUCA RAFFAELE VICENTE
PANOVIC NEMANJA
GRAMIGNANO STEFANO
NAKIC STEVAN
AMBROSETTI MATTIA
PRODANOVIC SIMON

ZUIN OLIVIERO

RESTA MASSIMO

SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR
VAN DUUREN TIM
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS
MORLACCHI FEDERICO
WONG JAMES TIEN YU
GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO
BISKUP PATRYK

GOLUS MICHAL
PLEMENCIC LUKA
BARLAAM SIMONE
CARDANI RICCARDO
MARINELLI MICHELE
TOMCZYK DAWID

POGGI CARLOS

NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN
JAGODIC PATRIK

BOCCIA ANTONIO

TADIC NEMANJA

FAGIOLI LORENZO
FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI
SPATOLA GIUSEPPE
KRAJNOVIC JAN

DUBROV DENYS

RAIMONDI STEFANO
LEROUX JAMES

LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE
GRACHAT DAVID

STRASIK TADEAS

KARAS ADAM

SCHREIBER JAN

VANZENKO DMYTRO
KESNAR JONAS
BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE
NADALET ANDREA

APUANI ALESSANDRO

KAPS JUSTIN

CIULLI SIMONE

NICOLETTI FRANCESCO
BONETTI MIRKO
MALADAKIS RAFAIL GAVRIIL
AIROLDI ALESSANDRO
SANGALLI CRISTIAN

DRAKE THARON

WEINBERG JOHANNES

TVAURI NIKA

MINOR ROSS

CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO
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1968
1995
1983
1993
1991
2000
1970
2004

1998
1998
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1993
1994
2002
1998
1995
2000
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1992
1995
2001
1976
2005
2002
1956
1995
1989
2001
1982
2002

1989
1998
1998
1992
1987
2000
2001
2001
1996
2001
2000
1996
2000
2001
1986
2006
1978
2002
1969
1996

1992
2002
1983
1998
2003
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Lazio Nuoto

Serbia

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Serbia

Polha - Varese

Germany

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

DIf Sport Bologna

Spain

Netherlands

Spain

Polha - Varese
Malaysia

Spain

Poland

Poland

Croatia

Polha - Varese
Polha - Varese
Polisportiva Senigallia
Poland

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Romania

Slovenia

Nuotatori Campani
Serbia

DIf Sport Bologna
Germany

Lazio Nuoto
Croatia

Ukraine

Rari Nantes Verona
Canada

Brazil

Portugal

Czech Republic
Germany

Germany

Ukraine

Czech Republic
Germany

Fai Sport

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Germany

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Polha - Varese

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
Greece

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

United States of America
Germany

Georgia

United States of America

Brazil
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02:06.45
02:09.75
02:14.26
02:14.41
02:54.19
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:10.34
01:14.47
01:18.98
01:20.50
01:24.48
01:26.74
01:28.55
01:28.61
01:29.42
01:31.48
01:34.31
01:43.92
01:50.70
01:52.22
01:59.50
02:08.87
02:20.04
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ

01:10.33
01:13.47
01:13.71
01:15.26
01:17.59
01:18.60
01:18.98
01:19.25
01:19.32
01:25.19
01:28.73
01:29.24
01:30.14
01:31.02
01:32.52
01:33.66
01:52.29
01:53.21
02:31.55
DNS

01:15.89
01:27.07
01:30.31
01:38.30
01:38.77

EXH
81
EXH
55
EXH

EXH
EXH

978
895
792
755
655
598
553
551
531
481
EXH
EXH
137
EXH
63
24
EXH

EXH

EXH

906
833
827
788
728
701
691
684
682
527
438
EXH
404
384
350
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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6° 5 4 DRAG PRZEMYSLAW 2002 Poland 01:39.41 398
7° 8 15 COLELLA GIUSEPPE PIO 1999 Auras Ischia 02:26.46 6
8° 7 4 LANDINI ANDREA 2006 Nuoto Valdinievole 03:17.44  ExH
SB12
1° 3 3 SIMON DANIEL 1988 Germany 01:13.34 799
2° 2 3 SOTTILE FABRIZIO 1993 Polha - Varese 01:16.70 710
3° 6 3 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 01:17.16 698
4° 7 3 BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL 1998 Brazil 01:20.38 610
- 1 3 IZOTAU ULADZIMIR 1988 Belarus DNS 0
SB13
1° 6 2 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany 01:10.26 866
2° 2 2 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 Greece 01:13.26 791
3° 1 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 01:19.92 611
4° 7 2 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 01:20.10 607
5° 4 3 SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS 2001 Brazil 01:30.02 354
6° 8 2 RODELLA THOMAS 2006 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:47.24  EXH
- 5 3 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus DNS 0
SB14
1° 3 1 TANAKA YASUHIRO 1989 Japan 01:09.36 946
2° 5 1 EVERS MARC 1991 Netherlands 01:10.95 912
3° 4 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan 01:11.35 904
4° 6 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993 Belgium 01:11.62 898
5° 5 2 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 01:13.35 858
6° 7 1 ABDULLAH MOHD ADIB IQBAL 1999 Malaysia 01:14.18 EXxH
7° 2 1 HLAVAC VLADIMIR 1993 Czech Republic 01:17.03 768
8° 1 1 YOONG CHUNG WEI 1995 Malaysia 01:17.57 754
9° 8 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 01:18.33 734
10° 3 2 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL 2000 Brazil 01:40.99 ExH
- 4 2 CHAN ZHI WENG ZADRIAN 2002 Malaysia DNS EXH
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100m Breaststroke Heat Females

SB4 - SB14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 12:57

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB3
1° 6 9 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 Czech Republic 03:07.20 45
SB4
1° 5 9 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 Ego Nuoto 01:55.08 898
2° 3 9 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 02:15.81 562
3° 7 9 MENIN ELEONORA 1979 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 03:44.84  EXH
4° 2 9 BRANCACCIO ROSARIA GIROLAMA 1976 Nuotatori Campani 04:31.57 0
SB5
1° 5 8 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA 1992 Ukraine 01:44.16 952
2° 3 8 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 01:51.11 848
3° 4 9 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 01:58.34 724
4° 6 8 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE 1979 Austria 02:00.89 679
5° 2 8 VELLUCCI CHIARA 1997 Lazio Nuoto 02:32.53 EXH
6° 7 8 SOLA YLENIA 1995 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:52.13 EXH
SB6
1° 4 7 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997 United States of America 01:42.43 889
2° 5 7 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 Canada 01:49.71 762
3° 3 7 TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 Polha - Varese 01:53.41 693
4° 6 7 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 01:56.81 628
5° 8 7 VITHI HANG 1990 Vietnam 02:12.49 347
6° 4 8 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 02:32.62 114
7° 2 7 FAUCETTA NOEMI 2002 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 02:36.70  EXH
8° 7 7 SIMONATO MIRIAM 1989 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 03:09.77 EXH
- 1 7 MOLESINI LAURA 1973 Sporting Lodi DNF EXH
SB7
1° 6 6 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 01:38.20 875
2° 2 6 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America 01:50.36 641
3° 7 6 TOTH EVA 2004 Hungary 02:17.72  EXH
4° 1 6 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 02:33.12 63
5° 8 6 MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 03:00.66  EXH
SB8
1° 2 4 WOZNIAK PAULINA 1992 Poland 01:27.17 846
2° 7 4 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:29.52 796
3° 1 4 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 01:30.60 772
4° 2 5 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada 01:43.69 475
5° 3 5 ISTOMINA KATERYNA 1994 Ukraine 01:45.06 446
6° 6 5 NOVINA PAULA 2003 Croatia 01:45.70 432
7° 4 5 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic 01:50.67 333
8° 5 5 CRKVENAC MARTINA 1999 Croatia 01:50.95 328
9° 7 5 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA 1994 Poland 01:53.74 279
g 10° 4 6 KEIJZER CLEO 1998 Netherlands 01:55.83 245
§11° 3 6 JOVOVIC ANA 1999 Serbia 02:05.97 120
@ 12° 5 6 DELEUZE CELINE 1998 Belgium 02:24.54 22
§ 13 1 5 RUSSO MARICA 1980 Lazio Nuoto 02:30.54  EXH
g 14° 8 5 FLEKACOVA PETRA 1996 Czech Republic 02:53.17 0
g - 8 4 LIM CARMEN 2000 Malaysia DNS 0
5SB9
§a 1° 2 3 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan 01:25.55 850
P4
E 1 AL o\ oitas - A
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2° 3 3 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada 01:28.22 792
3° 6 3 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:31.67 714
4° 4 4 TAR REKA 2004 Hungary 01:35.34 628
5° 1 3  RYAN SAMANTHA 1999 Canada 01:39.03 542
6° 8 3  VICCH SILVIA 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:41.79 480
7° 7 3 JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland 01:45.77 394
8° 5 4 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America 01:45.95 390
9° 3 4 BRUNETTI ROSANNA 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste 01:55.66  ExH
10° 6 4  SORINI MARGHERITA 2004 Adus Triestina Nuoto 02:11.38  EXxH
SB11
1° 5 3 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 01:36.50 808
SB12
1° 3 2 KRAWZOW ELENA 1993 Germany 01:20.21 887
2° 6 2 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America 01:23.36 818
3° 2 2 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese 01:24.65 788
4° 7 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:33.47 575
5° 1 2 BELOTTI SARA 1999 Olimpic Swim Pro 01:48.53 255
6° 8 2 GASTALDI ANNA LAURA 2000 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:07.63  EXxH
7° 4 3 LAZZARI CHIARA 2003 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:30.19 ExH
SB13
1° 7 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan 01:23.65 853
2° 2 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America 01:24.98 824
3° 1 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:27.30 772
4° 8 1 LUSCRI' CAMILLA 2002 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 01:39.30 ExH
5° 5 2 PLANINC LUCIJA 2000 Slovenia 01:45.74 351
6° 4 2 TEOFILI VIVIANA 2003 Lazio Nuoto 01:50.06 271
SB14
1° 4 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ 1998 Brazil 01:22.67 903
2° 5 1 MARINA ANGELA 1999 Canada 01:31.45 713
3° 6 1 OBERHAUSER KATHRIN 1992 Ssv Brixen 01:39.35  ExH
- 3 1 MARCHI GIORGIA 2001 Adus Triestina Nuoto DSQ EXH
F lp 7 2 Egg:r%:(o @ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana 2 CITTA DI
FenequmNe|T!AL'E€;ODAMLNNC0 ,4 (L\) I N t‘l L bl y EAEEAZ&E%%&%IEEOO :acr"’l:'r;s'S:'I'(Z:';z‘lsnnl g@) lé!AGBNBAI;'AISORO
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_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS =
50m Breaststroke Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB1

1° 1 1 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus 01:38.39 696
2° 8 1 SHALABIIYAD 1987 Israel 02:09.16 156
SB2

1° 7 1 FRISON WILLIAM 1978 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:33.91 19
SB3

1° 5 1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:50.08 845
2° 3 1 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 Spain 00:50.51 829
3° 4 1 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands 00:54.00 698
4° 6 1 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria 01:02.18 390
5° 2 1 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam 01:03.79 337

Comitato
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50m Breaststroke Heat Females

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:06

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB?2
1° 2 1 PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:51.50 132
2° 7 1 GARCIA EDENIA 1987 Brazil 02:28.40 5
SB3
1° 4 1 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil 01:03.23 770
2° 5 1 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada 01:20.60 308
- 3 1 GOURGOLITSA MARIA 1990 Greece DNS 0
6 1 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 Czech Republic DNS 0
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WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS ==
200m Ind Medley Heat Males

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:12

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SM9

1° 1 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 02:29.64 784
2° 2 2 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 02:30.34 772
3° 1 2 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary 02:32.59 731
4° 7 2 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 02:33.78 708
5° 8 2 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 02:39.21 604
SM10

1° 6 2 HENSEN QUERIJN 2001 Netherlands 02:27.98 670
SM13

1° 5 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 02:26.65 660
2° 3 2 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany 02:28.70 618
SM14

1° 4 2 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 02:24.57 792

Comitato
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO (L\)
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wortgpora
__Swimmii

WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS

200m Ind Medley Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:18

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
SM7
1° 8 2 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada
SM8
1° 2 1 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada
2° 7 2 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America
3° 1 2 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic
SM9
1° 6 2 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan
2° 2 2 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America
SM10
1° 4 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary
SM12
1° 3 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America
SM13
1° 3 1 GILLICARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino
2° 1 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America
3° 5 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany
SM14
1° 4 2 VAN DER KRUK AMBER 2001 Netherlands

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Time Pt
03:28.01 573
03:08.04 651
03:11.04 605
03:18.50 490
02:57.87 641
02:58.09 637
02:33.18 914
02:48.97 673
02:24.18 997
02:35.62 850
02:45.28 696
02:48.30 681

ey .
mml, CITTADI
¥ Lenano
) SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

FINP

FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS

200m Ind Medley Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:25
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year
SM6
1° 8 1 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987
SM9
1° 6 1 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998
2° 2 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002
3° 1 1 VANDEN END THIJS 1993
4° 7 1 SILVA RUITER 1992
SM10
1° 3 1 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994
SM13
1° 5 1 SALEI RAMAN 1994
SM14
1° 4 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993

Comitato

~INP % e

N N P

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

INQ\IL

Team

Spain

Spain
Spain
Netherlands
Brazil

Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Azerbaijan

Belgium
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Time Pt
02:55.87 818
02:26.65 836
02:29.64 784
02:29.69 783
02:31.38 753
02:17.26 870
02:17.79 832
02:26.87 749
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

nnnnnnn

200m Ind Medley Heat

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:31

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
SMb5

1° 8 1 BOGGIONI MONICA
SM6

1° 1 1 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH
SM8

1° 7 1 DORRIS DANIELLE

SM9

1° 2 1 VERMARIEN MANON
SM10

1° 6 1 IKEAIRI

SM13

1° 5 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA

2° 3 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO
SM14

1° 4 1 MARINA ANGELA

Comitato

FINP Z % INeL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

Year

1998

1997

2002

1997

1998

2003
1996

1999

CLASS RESULTS

Team

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto

United States of America

Canada

Netherlands

Japan

United States of America
Japan

Canada

/ ;‘% FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Females
Time Pt
03:40.41 819
03:19.01 786
03:08.04 651
02:46.86 813
02:38.66 838
02:35.62 850
02:40.86 769
02:38.11 843
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

200m Ind Medley Heat

A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:38
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete

SM6
1° 8 1 GLOCK TALISSON

2 1 1 CRISPIN NELSON
SM7

1> 7 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS
SM10

1° 6 1 DUBROV DENYS

2° 2 1 ELLIOTALEC
SM13
1° 3 1 BOKIIHAR
SM14

1° 4 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI
2° 5 1 TOKAIRIN DAI

Comitato

FIMP Z 2 INelL

—_— ps

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO / (L\)

Year

1995
1992

1998

1989
1996

1994

1998
1999

CLASS RESULTS

Team

Brazil
Colombia

Colombia

Ukraine
Canada

Belarus

Japan
Japan
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Time Pt

02:47.88 924
02:51.19 882

02:34.74 984

02:10.11 978
02:17.02 874

02:05.21 1020

02:14.39 956
02:17.92 904
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

nnnnnnn

200m Ind Medley Heat

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:44

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
SM6

1° 8 1 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA
SM7

1° 1 1 ROUTLIFFE TESS

SM8

1° 7 1 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
SM9

1° 2 1 MARQUES SOTO NURIA
SM10

1° 6 1 PAP BIANKA

SM12

1° 3 1 MEYERS REBECCA
SM13

1° 5 1 GILLICARLOTTA
SM14

1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA

Comitato

FINP Z % INeL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

Year

1992

1998

1998

1999

2000

1994

2001

1998

CLASS RESULTS

Team

Ukraine

Canada

Rari Nantes Verona

Spain

Hungary

United States of America

Rari Nantes Torino

Germany

/ ;‘% FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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T " py ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 50
==
natatoria

Females
Time Pt
03:04.08 955
03:08.66 838
02:53.54 859
02:40.46 901
02:33.18 914
02:26.29 996
02:24.18 997
02:40.72 804
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Backstroke Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:46

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S5

1° 4 1 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova

2° 5 1 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000 Czech Republic

3° 3 1 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey

, & FONDAZIONE . Agenzia Di Latisana
G W TERZO PILASTRO — EALIEUVAN Fontin Assicurazioni
T " py ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS
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Males

Time Pt

00:39.48 943
00:51.20 446
00:53.45 358
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Backstroke Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:48

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S3

1° 3 1 PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 Nuotatori Campani
S5

1° 4 1 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova

2° 5 1 PINOTTI GRETA 2001 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

, & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
NS

ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS
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Females

Time Pt

01:18.77 339

00:56.24 648
01:20.60 72

Vil N
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES

.......

50m Backstroke Heat

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:51

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
S4

1° 1 1 HLAVINKA TOMAS

2° 8 1 HA VANHIEP
S5

1° 5 1 NGUYEN THANH TRUNG
2° 3 1 ZULKAFLY MUHAMMAD NUR SYAIFUL
3° 4 1 SIGA JAMERY

4° 7 1 LUQUE MIGUEL

5° 6 1 NESTAVAL IVAN

6° 2 1 JAMBA ANDERSON

Comitato

FIMP  Z 7~ INQIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO (L\)

Year

1986
1982

1982
1995
1985
1976
2000
1987

CLASS RESULTS

Team

Czech Republic
Vietnam

Vietnam
Malaysia
Malaysia

Spain

Czech Republic
Malaysia
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Males

Time Pt
00:53.74 594
01:00.03 361
00:44.52 739
00:45.44 698
00:48.16 577
00:48.61 557
00:51.20 446
00:51.22 445
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CLASS RESULTS ===
50m Backstroke Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 17:56

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S2
- 8 1 MAKRODIMITRIS ARISTEIDIS 1991 Greece DNS 0
S3
1° 1 1 BONIVINCENZO 1988 Caravaggio Sporting Village 00:47.05 1001
S4
1° 7 1 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 Czech Republic 00:42.89 988
S5
1° 4 1 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil 00:36.46 1038
2° 3 1 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 00:38.69 970
3° 5 1 FANTIN ANTONIO 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:39.48 943
4° 2 1 MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:43.47 785
5° 6 1 EROGLUBEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey 00:43.90 766
Flp Ip //% Egral":gm' FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana w CITTA DI
H et TERZO PILASTRO Fantin Assicurazioni @ LIGNANO
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FBP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

wortgpora
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WORLD SERIES

50m Backstroke Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:01

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S3

1° 1 1 GARCIA EDENIA 1987 Brazil

2° 8 1 PROCIDA ANGELA 2000 Nuotatori Campani
S4

1° 6 1 RIBEIRO SUSANA 1967 Brazil

2° 2 1 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada

3° 7 1 MICKOVA DOMINIKA 1995 Czech Republic
S5

1° 4 1 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.lL.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
2° 5 1 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
3 3 1 BRANCACCIO ROSARIA GIROLAMA 1976 Nuotatori Campani

Comitato

FIMP  Z 7~ INQIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO (L\)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Time Pt
00:56.40 954
01:18.77 339
00:58.30 690
01:10.26 319
01:11.60 286
00:49.00 894
00:56.24 648
01:25.71 37
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FBP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

wortgpora
__Swimmii

WORLD SERIES

100m Breaststroke Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:06

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
SB8
1° 8 2 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain
SB9
1° 7 2 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany
2° 2 2 STRASIK TADEAS 2000 Czech Republic
3° 1 2 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 Germany
SB11
1° 6 2 WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany
SB12
1° 3 2 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan
SB13
1° 1 1 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany
2° 5 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands
SB14
1° 4 2 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona

Comitato

FINP Z % INeL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Males

Time Pt
01:27.09 589
01:17.54 729
01:17.74 724
01:19.74 671
01:27.67 672
01:17.38 692
01:10.93 850
01:18.90 639
01:17.69 751
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CLASS RESULTS

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES
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100m Breaststroke Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:11

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
SB5

1° 1 1 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary

SB6

1° 8 2 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany

SB7

1° 1 2 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America
SB8

1° 2 1 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan

2° 7 2 NOVINA PAULA 2003 Croatia

3° 2 2 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada

SB9

1° 5 2 TAR REKA 2004 Hungary

2° 6 2 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America
3° 3 2 VICCH SILVIA 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
SB12

1° 4 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America
SB13

1° 3 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany
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Females
Time Pt
01:50.51 857
01:57.65 612
01:50.93 630
01:30.75 769
01:43.42 481
01:45.41 438
01:34.64 644
01:43.25 447
01:43.66 439
01:33.01 587
01:28.54 743
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES
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100m Breaststroke
B final

Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
SB4

1° 8 1 FUENTES GARCIA MOISES
SB7

1° 1 1 BOER SIMON

SBS

1° 7 1 VAN DUUREN TIM

SB9

1° 2 1 RAIMONDI STEFANO
SB13

1° 6 1 ENGEL TALISO

SB14

1° 4 1 TOKAIRIN DAI
2° 5 PARMENTIER AYMERIC
3¢ 3 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI

[EnY
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Year

1974

1995

1998

1998

2002

1999
1993
1998

Team

Colombia

Netherlands

Netherlands

Rari Nantes Verona

Germany

Japan
Belgium
Japan
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Time Pt
01:39.52 850
01:22.48 900
01:15.73 868
01:14.64 804
01:10.93 850
01:09.02 953
01:11.30 905
01:14.82 823
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS
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WORLD SERIES

100m Breaststroke
B final

Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:21

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
SB5

1° 8 1 SZARAZEVELIN

SB8

1° 7 1 WOZNIAK PAULINA
2° 1 1 UTSUGIMIKUNI
SB11
1° 2 1 RABBOLINIMARTINA
SB12
1° 3 1 MEYERS REBECCA
2° 6 1 BERRAALESSIA
SB13

1° 4 1 RUETHER MARTHA
2° 5 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE
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Year

2005

1992
2003

1998

1994
1994

1994
2001

Team

Hungary

Poland
Japan

Non Vedenti Milano

United States of America
Polha - Varese

United States of America
Germany
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Females
Time Pt
01:50.51 857
01:26.29 864
01:30.75 769
01:37.63 786
01:21.47 860
01:24.79 785
01:24.63 832
01:28.54 743

ey .
mml, CITTADI
¥ Lenano
) SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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100m Breaststroke Heat

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:26

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
SB5

1° 8 1 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI
SB6

1° 1 1 CRISPIN NELSON
SB7

1° 7 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS
SBS8

1° 2 1 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR
SB9

1° 6 1 DUBROV DENYS
SB11

- 3 1 DRAKE THARON
SB14

1° 4 1 TANAKA YASUHIRO
2° 5 1 EVERS MARC

Comitato
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Year

1987

1992

1998

1998

1989

1992

1989
1991

CLASS RESULTS

Team

Spain

Colombia

Colombia

Spain

Ukraine

United States of America

Japan
Netherlands

/ ;‘% FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
G W TERZO PILASTRO — EALIEUVAN Fontin Assicurazioni
T " py ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 60
==
natatoria

Males
Time Pt
01:29.95 1010
01:19.71 991
01:13.22 1051
01:10.30 979
01:08.11 954
DSQ 0
01:09.10 951
01:09.55 942
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CLASS RESULTS =
100m Breaststroke Heat Females

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 25/05/2018 - 18:31

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SB4

1° 8 1 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 Ego Nuoto 01:55.77 888
SB5

1° 1 1 MERESHKO YELYZAVETA 1992 Ukraine 01:45.06 940
SB6

1° 7 1 HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH 1997 United States of America 01:40.45 921
SB7

1° 2 1 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 01:40.95 825
SB9

1° 6 1 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan 01:26.25 835
SB12

1° 3 1 KRAWZOW ELENA 1993 Germany 01:17.60 939
SB13

1° 5 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan 01:23.93 847
SB14

1° 4 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ 1998 Brazil 01:21.06 934
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CLASS RESULTS

50m Freestyle Heat
S1-S14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 09:15

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S1
1° 6 26 SCARDINO AGOSTINO 1980 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
2° 3 26 KARYPIDIS DIMITRIOS 1989 Greece
3° 2 26 BARROLORENZO 1977 Rari Nantes Marostica
S2
1° 4 26 PIRONE VINCENZO 1988 Nuotatori Campani
2° 4 25 MARIGLIANO EMANUELE 1995 Nuotatori Campani
3° 5 25 BETTELLA FRANCESCO 1989 Civitas Vitae Sport Education
4° 3 25 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus
5° 6 25 BARROWALTER 1975 Rari Nantes Marostica
6° 2 25 MALMASSARI ANDREA 1975 Fai Sport
7° 5 26 QUAI STEFANO 1976 Fai Sport
S3
1° 5 24 BONIVINCENZO 1988 Caravaggio Sporting Village
2° 6 24 CONTIALESSANDRO 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
3° 3 24 ILINA OCTAVIAN 1977 Romania
4° 2 24 FRISON WILLIAM 1978 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
5° 7 24 SILVESTRI BRUNO GIORDANO 1998 Sport Life Onlus
6° 8 24 SEPULCRI ANDREA 1975 Fai Sport
7° 1 24 REGGIANI SIMONE 1979 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
8° 4 24 FERMO FRANCESCO 1997 Nuoto Valdinievole
S4
1° 4 22 DURIC DARKO 1989 Slovenia
2° 8 21 PETRACEK ARNOST 1991 Czech Republic
3° 1 21 SCHOENMAKER MICHAEL 1983 Netherlands
4° 5 22 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria
5° 3 22 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia
6° 6 22 HLAVINKA TOMAS 1986 Czech Republic
7° 2 22 VIDAL MATTEO 1984 Sport Life Onlus
8° 2 23 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam
9° 7 22 DELLA PIETRA MIRKO 1985 Polha - Varese
10° 1 22 FALCONI FABIO 1977 Lazio Nuoto
11° 4 23 SERRAFINO CALOGERO ALBERTO 1992 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
12° 8 22 STEVANATO DARIO 1988 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
13° 5 23 BATTAGLINI FABIO 1974 DIf Sport Bologna
14° 3 23 CATINO FRANCESCO 1975 Polisportiva Milanese 1979
15° 6 23 VITAGLIANO PASQUALE 1983 Nuotatori Campani
16° 7 23 MORO TOMMASO 1992 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
17° 1 23 RAVALLO LEONARDO 1997 Nuoto Valdinievole
18° 8 23 PERENCIN LUCA 1998 Fai Sport
S5
1° 1 17 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil
2° 3 21 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam
3° 5 18 EROGLU BEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey
4° 3 18 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 A.S.P.E.A. Padova
5° 4 18 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia
6° 3 20 AURICCHIO ANTONIO 1987 Nuotatori Campani
7° 6 18 PAULON ALESSANDRO 1991 Lazio Nuoto
8° 2 18 PERUZZO LORENZO 2000 Lazio Nuoto
Zop, | o’ ), T R
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Males

Time

01:21.69
01:33.77
07:57.43

01:23.23
01:23.44
01:23.64
01:34.72
01:58.77
02:29.75
05:04.01

00:48.51
01:12.10
01:16.55
01:17.03
01:40.46
01:46.11
01:55.72
02:29.81

00:41.75
00:42.90
00:43.39
00:45.10
00:46.78
00:55.51
00:59.26
00:59.71
01:01.29
01:03.16
01:07.56
01:09.24
01:10.86
01:17.97
01:21.97
01:47.51
02:13.45
02:15.84

00:33.65
00:37.04
00:38.83
00:40.99
00:41.51
00:44.80
00:45.37
00:45.87

Pt

EXH
135
EXH

EXH
EXH
151
24
EXH
EXH
EXH

773
EXH

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

775
709
680
578
479
106
EXH
36
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

927
720
598
451
417
EXH
EXH
EXH
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9° 7 18 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 Spain 00:47.96 111
10° 5 21 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 Nuotatori Campani 00:50.87  ExH
11° 3 19 KUTLU KORAL BERKIN 2005 Turkey 00:51.00 46
12° 8 18 NESTAVAL IVAN 2000 Czech Republic 00:53.05 23
13° 4 19 PAOLA LUIGI 1980 Nuotatori Campani 00:53.80 EXH
14° 1 18 LOMBARDINI SERGIO 1977 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:56.75  EXxH
15° 5 19 GAZZOLA MARCO 1980 Sport Life Onlus 00:57.64  EXH
16° 6 19 DIELEMAN JONATHAN 1985 Canada 00:58.95 2
17° 8 19 FITTIPALDI GIOACCHINO 1993 Polha - Varese 01:04.91  ExH
18° 2 19 GHERA GIANLUCA 1970 Nuoto Valdinievole 01:07.58 EXH
19° 1 19 GALVEZ CONDOR DAVID 2003 Polha - Varese 01:08.34 ExH
20° 1 20 CONATO EMANUELE 1996 Nuotatori Campani 01:09.94 ExH
21° 5 20 CHINNI GIACOMO 1967 Trivium 01:13.03  EXH
22° 2 20 GARATTIALESSANDRO 1972 Sport Life Onlus 01:14.79  EXH
23° 4 20 MORETTIPAOLO 1995 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:16.13  ExH
24° 7 20 SCALISE GABRIELE 1981 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:18.32  ExH
25° 6 20 ANDRIESH DAVYD 2002 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:20.52  ExH
26° 6 21 TORRES ANGEL 1978 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:22.16  EXH
27° 8 20 PASQUINI EMILIANO 1987 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:23.07 ExH
28° 2 21 QUAGLIATA ARNALDO 1970 Nuotatori Campani 01:25.69  ExH
29° 7 21 PRICKETT MICHEAL 1958 Acquamarina Team Trieste 01:42.22  EXH
30° 4 21 PONZONIPAOLO 1968 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:51.27 EXxH
- 7 19 SONZA ALEN 1980 Polha - Varese DNS EXH
- 8 17 ZULKAFLY MUHAMMAD NUR SYAIFUL 1995 Malaysia DSQ 0
S6
1° 8 15 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 00:30.61 926
2° 4 16 SENEL UGUR 2001 Turkey 00:35.55 579
3° 6 16 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 00:35.79 561
4° 5 16 SINOVCIC DINO 1992 Croatia 00:35.95 549
5° 3 16 DOLFIN MARCO MARIA 1981 Briantea84 00:36.30 523
6° 7 16 RENIC LEONARDO 1995 Croatia 00:38.38 373
7° 2 16 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 00:38.82 344
8° 1 16 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 Turkey 00:41.96 173
9° 8 16 CRESCINILUCA 1975 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:48.31  ExH
10° 4 17 MATTIAZZI ANDREA 1993 Sport Life Onlus 00:54.52  EXH
11° 3 17 LUCARELLI CRISTIAN 1970 DIf Sport Bologna 01:02.23  EXH
12° 5 17 CATTANI EMANUELE 1987 Polisportiva Milanese 1979 01:02.46  EXH
13° 2 17 OUJEDID BILAL 2004 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:11.35  ExH
14° 6 17 GENGA FRANCESCO 1975 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:11.36  ExH
15° 7 17 URLIFABIO 2002 Fai Sport 01:25.74  EXH
S7
1° 2 13 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 00:28.78 955
2° 7 13 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany 00:29.92 885
3° 8 13 PEREIRAITALO 1995 Brazil 00:33.20 643
4° 1 13 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 Croatia 00:33.27 637
5° 5 14 RADA ANTE 1995 Croatia 00:33.62 609
6° 1 15 LETIEN DAT 1987 Vietnam 00:34.71 523
7° 3 14 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:35.22 483
8° 6 12 POZZAN STEFANO 1985 Polha - Varese 00:36.14  EXH
9° 6 14 SMITS BERND 1975 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:37.60  EXH
£10° 2 14 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 00:39.84 186
§11° 7 14 ZENILORENZO 2001 Polha - Varese 00:40.60  ExH
212° 1 14 ROTA MATTEO 1994 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:42.57 85
§ 13° 8 14 AGAZZIROBERTO 1960 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:44.86  EXH
214° 4 15 CIAGLIA ALESSIO 1974 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 00:50.13  EXH
g 15° 5 15 PICCO GABRIELE 1996 Fai Sport 00:53.55 ExH
§ 16° 3 15 ZUIN OLIVIERO 1970 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:55.94  EXH
% 17° 2 15 VIVIANI GIANFRANCO 1968 Piscina Melegnano 01:00.11  ExH
=18 6 15 FOGLIA ALBERTO 1996 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:04.89 ExH
H y- Comitato e 3 ey N
2 I 7 i £semy roxonzions o gy TR
| FIMP 7 . TNQIL e icice: R == g@) oo
(@]

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

FiP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 64
P AN

1 //’I Egg’.%ff(o “
FP  Z - INQIL &

llir 7

=

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

@'*W N
FONDAZIONE " Agenzia Di Latisana mm¥ CITTADI
TERZO PILASTRO ~ [A\LIELFADN Fontin Assicurazioni ¥ Lenano
ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com

CLASS RESULTS =
natatoria
19° 7 15 DE SANTIS MANUEL 1980 Acquamarina Team Trieste 01:20.91  ExH
- 4 14 PRODANOVIC SIMON 2000 Germany DNS 0
S8
1° 7 10 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 Brazil 00:27.73 923
2° 8 10 BICELLIFEDERICO 1999 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:29.10 827
3° 1 10 GOLUS MICHAL 1995 Poland 00:29.24 816
4° 4 11 AMODEO ALBERTO 2000 Polha - Varese 00:29.76  EXH
5° 5 11 ZONA ZACH 1998 Canada 00:30.75 697
6° 2 11 WONG JAMESTIEN YU 1994 Malaysia 00:31.46 637
7° 3 11 BOUFEKANE HICHAM 1998 Canada 00:31.87 603
8° 6 11 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS 1999 Spain 00:31.97 595
9° 7 11 CARDANIRICCARDO 1992 Polha - Varese 00:32.99  EXH
10° 5 13 NAKIC STEVAN 1993 Serbia 00:33.20 492
11° 1 11 MARINELLI MICHELE 1995 Polisportiva Senigallia 00:33.51 EXH
12° 8 11 VALENTINO MATTIA 1988 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 00:34.14  EXH
13° 5 12 IANNUZZI ARMANDO MARCO 1978 Lazio Nuoto 00:35.13 EXH
14° 4 12 SIMONEK ADAM 1997 Czech Republic 00:35.65 306
15° 3 12 FONTE ANGELO 1978 Lazio Nuoto 00:35.76  EXH
16° 3 13 DE CASTRO SILVA FILHO HERMINO 1973 Brazil 00:36.33 262
17° 6 13 FAGIOLI LORENZO 1989 DIf Sport Bologna 00:38.22  EXH
18° 2 12 AMBROSINI DANILO 1976 Polha - Varese 00:40.88  ExH
19° 1 12 GRAMIGNANO STEFANO 1983 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 00:48.84  EXH
20° 8 12 DICRESCENZO CRESCENZO 2003 Auras Ischia 00:50.22  EXH
21° 7 12 SPATOLA GIUSEPPE 1982 Lazio Nuoto 00:51.48 EXH
22° 4 13 AMBROSETTI MATTIA 1991 Polha - Varese 01:03.92 ExH
S9
1° 8 6 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 Polha - Varese 00:25.57 997
2° 4 7 SILVA RUITER 1992 Brazil 00:27.09 901
3 3 7 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 00:27.63 862
4° 7 7 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 Spain 00:28.33 809
5° 5 7 VAN DUUREN TIM 1998 Netherlands 00:28.42 801
6° 6 7 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany 00:28.77 773
7° 6 10 VO HUYNH ANH KHOA 1991 Vietnam 00:28.90 763
8° 1 7 PLEMENCIC LUKA 2000 Croatia 00:29.27 732
9 2 7 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 00:29.44 717
10° 5 10 DA SILVA JUNIOR CLAUDIO IRINEU 2000 Brazil 00:29.84  EXH
11° 8 7 TOMCZYK DAWID 2001 Poland 00:29.89 679
12° 3 8 PIARDI ENRICO 1999 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:30.93  ExH
13° 5 8 HIERSCHE JULIAN 2002 Germany 00:31.37 551
14° 6 8 FERRARIKEVIN 1992 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:31.69  ExH
15° 4 8 L'ABBATE LORENZO 2001 Polha - Varese 00:32.10 488
16° 2 10 KRAJNOVIC JAN 2002 Croatia 00:34.55 297
17° 7 8 NICOLETTI FRANCESCO 2006 Polha - Varese 00:35.49  EXH
18° 2 8 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN 2005 Romania 00:35.69 224
19° 8 8 FARETRA CLAUDIO 1965 Lazio Nuoto 00:36.21  EXH
20° 4 9 NADALET ANDREA 1996 Fai Sport 00:36.39  EXH
21° 5 9 STRBAC DAVID 2000 Croatia 00:37.25 144
22° 1 8 BOCCIA ANTONIO 1956 Nuotatori Campani 00:39.55 EXH
23° 3 9 BONETTI MIRKO 1978 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 00:41.27 EXH
24° 2 9 BARBARO MARCO ATTILIO 1968 Piscina Melegnano 00:43.00 EXH
£25° 1 9 PACEETTORE 2006 Piscina Melegnano 00:53.86  ExH
8 26° 7 9 LAVIA THOMAS 1982 Fai Sport 00:54.88  ExH
2270 8 9 LO CICERO VINCENZO 1955 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:07.40 ExH
é 28° 4 10 ESPOSITO CIRO CARMINE 1964 Piscina Melegnano 01:13.67 EXH
g - 3 10 TADIC NEMANJA 1995 Serbia DNS 0
g - 6 9 FAILLI SAMUEL 1997 Piscina Melegnano DNS EXH
2510
_§ 1° 4 4 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO 1990 Brazil 00:23.81 1007
%
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

ELLIOT ALEC

CIULLI SIMONE

MENCIOTTI RICCARDO

LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE
HENSEN QUERIJN

OZER UGURCAN

RAIMONDI STEFANO
STRASIK TADEAS
SCHREIBER JAN

KAPS JUSTIN

PASQUINI ROBERTO
APUANI ALESSANDRO
BEMFICA ALVES DA COSTA DOUGLAS
VICCO IRBIN AUGISTO
FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO
SANGALLI CRISTIAN

ABETE VITTORIO

MIF DARIUS VASILE
CACCIAMANO GIANLUCA
MALADAKIS RAFAIL GAVRIIL
FABBRO FRANCESCO
AIROLDI ALESSANDRO

MINOR ROSS

STOPPA ANDREA

BASSANI FEDERICO
WEINBERG JOHANNES

DRAG PRZEMYSLAW

CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO
GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM
LANDINI ANDREA

DUPREE TUCKER

SIMON DANIEL

SOTTILE FABRIZIO

BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL
GARLASCHI DAVIDE

IZOTAU ULADZIMIR

BOKI IHAR

SALEI RAMAN

RZETELSKI KAMIL

TURBIDE NICOLAS GUY
JASTRZEBSKI ADRIAN

ENGEL TALISO

SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS
RODELLA THOMAS

PALANTRANI ANDREA

RADDIRI RICHARD
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1996
1986
1994
1992
2001
1998
1998
2000
2001
2001
1968
2000
1992
1993
1989
1996
1980
2005
1971
2002
1980
1969

1998
1997
1996
2002
2002
2003
2004
2006

1989
1988
1993
1998
2001
1988

1994
1994
1996
1997
2000
2002
2001
2006
1975
2001

{5/ ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

Canada

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Brazil

Netherlands

Turkey

Rari Nantes Verona
Czech Republic
Germany

Germany

Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Brazil

Polha - Varese
Nuotatori Campani

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Nuotatori Campani
Lazio Nuoto

Lazio Nuoto

Greece

Trivium

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

United States of America
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Germany

Poland

Brazil

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Nuoto Valdinievole

United States of America
Germany

Polha - Varese

Brazil

Piscina Melegnano
Belarus

Belarus

Azerbaijan

Poland

Canada

Poland

Germany

Brazil

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Polha - Varese
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00:25.81
00:26.42
00:26.50
00:26.86
00:27.02
00:27.48
00:27.49
00:27.93
00:28.15
00:28.58
00:29.43
00:29.83
00:30.98
00:31.37
00:31.39
00:31.90
00:33.02
00:33.04
00:33.98
00:34.96
00:39.21
00:54.85

00:29.18
00:30.79
00:31.27
00:32.00
00:32.90
00:33.42
00:37.65
01:09.31

00:25.07
00:25.94
00:26.02
00:27.43
00:49.54
DNS

00:23.40
00:24.48
00:25.67
00:26.17
00:26.37
00:27.85
00:33.28
00:42.69
DNS
DNS

870
821
814
784
770
729
728
688
668
628
EXH
513
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
253
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

744
EXH
EXH
501
426
385
EXH
EXH

872
799
792
663
EXH

999
927
834
791
773
636
189
EXH
EXH
EXH
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Freestyle

S1

-S14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 10:29

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser.

S2
1°
20
3°

S3
1°
20
3°
4°
5o
6°
7°
g°

S4
1°
20
3°
4°
5
6°
7°
8°
(o

10°
11°
12°

S5
1°
20
3°
4°
5
6°
7°
g°
(o

10°
11°
12°

S6
1°
20
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
g°
Qe

S

16
16
16

w o

14
15
14
15
15
15
15
16

DN U1 WOo ~

13
13
13
13
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
14

NN WO OO R~AERELNNWO

11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
12
12
13

AO~NOPFRPONMWOMAERLO©

NO UlwohELNSN
©

FI>P

N A~
FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Athlete

MAZZOLA OLGA
PINZONI CARLOTTA
ARGOLINI ROBERTA

GARCIA EDENIA
PROCIDA ANGELA
PALAZZOLO ELEONORA
FRANDOLI JASMIN
ZANMARCHI VALENTINA
BELLETTI DANIELA
GRIGOLON GIULIA
IMPARATO STEFANIA

TRIMI ARJOLA
PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA
RIBEIRO SUSANA
CUNNINGTON TAMMY
MICKOVA DOMINIKA
ZANCOPE CHIARA
GOURGOLITSA MARIA
PIOVAN MARIA

BIFFI FRANCESCA
ROMAN LUCIANA
FILIPPINI BEATRICE
ROMEO MARIA

BOGGIONI MONICA
SILVA JOANA MARIA
AGOSTINI IRENE
MIGLIACCIO ANGELA
VELLUCCI CHIARA
DAL PAOS ELEONORA
SIMION EMMA

PINOTTI GRETA
CANANI SARA

MENIN ELEONORA
BRANCACCIO ROSARIA GIROLAMA
CELATO ISABELLA

WEBER-TREIBER SABINE
TRINH THI BICH NHU
HERZOG SOPHIA ELIZABETH
ILLES FANNI

ZANIN SOFIA

MESCHINI CATERINA
SZARAZ EVELIN

SOLA YLENIA

D'OTTAVI DARIA

%

~ /

Comitato
fialiano
Paralimpico

©

INQ\IL

Heat

Year

1982
1982
1975

1987
2000
1982
1985
1976
1984
1979
1993

1987
1977
1967
1975
1995
1973
1990
2005
1997
1966
2002
1988

1998
1987
2001
2000
1997
1993
1997
2001
1978
1979
1976
2000

1979
1985
1997
1992
1989
2002
2005
1995
1994

llir 7

Team

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Rari Nantes Marostica
Rari Nantes Marostica

Brazil

Nuotatori Campani
Lazio Nuoto

Adus Triestina Nuoto
Fai Sport

Sport Life Onlus
A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Nuotatori Campani

Polha - Varese

Brazil

Brazil

Canada

Czech Republic
A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Greece

Sport Life Onlus

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Sport Life Onlus

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Nuotatori Campani

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
Brazil

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Dhea Sport

Lazio Nuoto

Fai Sport

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Nuotatori Campani
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere

Austria

Vietnam

United States of America
Hungary

Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Hungary

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere

Lazio Nuoto
. Agenzia Di Latisana
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Females

Time

01:40.55
02:12.40
03:18.38

00:56.68
01:21.21
01:28.08
01:49.12
01:49.65
01:52.03
02:21.27
02:54.69

00:40.11
00:42.23
00:49.46
01:00.08
01:11.02
01:15.51
01:24.21
01:34.06
01:37.62
01:44.22
02:01.58
02:40.00

00:38.80
00:39.06
00:44.33
00:49.73
01:04.69
01:06.97
01:09.63
01:19.83
01:23.42
01:23.89
01:29.30
01:35.87

00:35.74
00:38.68
00:42.42
00:42.63
00:44.53
00:45.38
00:46.48
00:49.43
00:57.55

Pt

EXH
EXH
EXH

775
70
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

991
914
582
166
20
EXH

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

915
903
643
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

EXH

898
743
528
516
EXH
368
316
EXH
EXH
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10° 3 11 FACCOLIROBERTA
11° 7 10 SIMONATO MIRIAM
12° 1 10 BALDO GIULIA ROWENA
13° 4 11 CANOCI GRAZIA
14° 5 11 MOLESINI LAURA
15° 6 11 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA
16° 7 11 MARCHETTI SARA
- 8 10 LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA
S7
1° 5 8 GRAHL DENISE
2° 3 8 CORDINI CHIARA
3° 2 9 VITHIHANG
4° 2 8 TERZIGIULIA
5° 6 8 ROESLER KATHERINA
6° 1 8 FAUCETTA NOEMI
7 4 9 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA
8 7 8 TOTHEVA
9° 5 9 BACIOCCHI NADIA
10° 8 8 PASSUELLO GIULIA
11° 3 9 RUTIGLIANO ANTONELLA
12° 6 9 GIRALDO MARGHERITA
S8
1© 3 6 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA
2° 6 6 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
3° 5 6 BIRD MORGAN
4° 7 6 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA
5° 8 6 SHEPHERD HAVEN
6° 1 6 DORRIS DANIELLE
7° 5 7 KENZER CLEO
8° 2 6 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA
9° 4 7 LIM CARMEN
10° 3 7 CRKVENAC MARTINA
11° 6 7 MAJSEC ANA
12° 2 7 FLEKACOVA PETRA
13° 7 7 CORNACCHINI SOFIA
14° 4 8 ALVES DE OLIVEIRA GIULIA GABRIELE
15° 1 7 RUSSO MARICA
16° 8 7 MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA
S9
1 7 4  WOZNIAK PAULINA
22 1 4 MORLEY ELISE
3° 5 5 UTSUGI MIKUNI
4° 2 5 TAR REKA
5° 3 5 DEL MASTRO MARIKA
6° 1 5 MECIC EMMA
7 6 5 PIOVESAN ROBERTA
8> 4 5 VICCH SILVIA
9° 7 5 NOVINA PAULA
10° 8 5 GRANCEA FLORENTINA
11° 8 4 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA
12° 4 6 BARCELLAN FRANCESCA
S10
1° 7 3 RIVARD AURELIE
2° 2 3 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA
3 1 3 IKEAIRI
4° 8 3 PAP BIANKA
5° 4 4 BULTJE FLORIANNE
6° 5 4 RYAN SAMANTHA
! 7 K
FP  Z & INQIL

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

1976
1989
1999
2000
1973
2005
1984
1984

1993
2000
1990
1995
2001
2002
2003
2004
1991
1986
1971
2001

1998
1998
1993
2002
2003
2002
1998
1994
2000
1999
1999
1996
1997
2002
1980
2003

1992
2000
2003
2004
2003
2007
1985
2000
2003
2000
2004
1976

1996
1997
1998
2000
1998
1999

llir 7

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Sporting Lodi

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Germany

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
Vietnam

Sporting Lodi
Germany

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Greece

Hungary

Lazio Nuoto

Rari Nantes Marostica
Sporting Lodi
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Brazil

Rari Nantes Verona
Canada

Czech Republic

United States of America
Canada

Netherlands

Poland

Malaysia

Croatia

Croatia

Czech Republic
Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
Brazil

Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Poland

United States of America
Japan

Hungary

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Croatia

Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Croatia

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Nuotatori Campani

Lazio Nuoto

Canada

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Japan

Hungary

Netherlands

Canada
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00:58.56  EXH
01:06.54 EXH
01:07.71 EXH
01:10.88 EXH
01:15.55  EXH
01:37.39 EXH
02:12.32 EXH

DSQ EXH
00:33.09 960
00:38.43 672
00:38.61 661
00:39.74 EXH
00:45.91 262
00:46.25 EXH
00:48.90 153
00:48.93 EXH
00:53.01 EXH
00:57.91 EXH
01:14.56 EXH
01:21.00 EXH
00:31.64 940
00:32.55 893
00:33.43 845
00:36.55 654
00:36.60 651
00:36.75 641
00:36.95 628
00:37.14 616
00:38.42 535
00:39.29 481
00:40.03 437
00:41.71 342
00:41.86 EXH
00:46.80 133
00:51.74 EXH
00:56.80 EXH
00:32.04 820
00:33.20 746
00:33.45 730
00:35.44 597
00:36.28 EXH
00:38.13 EXH
00:38.26 EXH
00:39.74 327
00:40.09 309
00:42.41 EXH
00:43.27 EXH
00:45.19 EXH
00:28.31 967
00:29.44 905
00:29.98 873
00:29.99 873
00:31.29 791
00:31.83 755

ey N

sy CITTADI

@ LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

FIMP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 63
P AN

CLASS RESULTS ===
natatoria
7° 3 4 PAYER KATA 2005 Hungary 00:36.64  EXH
8° 6 4 CIKA ADLIN 2008 Polha - Varese 00:41.46  EXH
9 2 4 PANZA SILVIA 1998 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:43.84 EXH
S11
1° 8 2 ONO CHIKAKO 1994 Japan 00:34.39 746
2° 4 3 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 00:36.25 626
3° 3 3 KALANDADZE TATIA 1991 Georgia 00:43.84 203
4° 5 3 GIRALDI MANUELA 1982 Nuoto Valdinievole 01:17.22 EXH
5° 6 3 NACU DELIA ERNESTINA 2004 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:37.28  EXH
S12
1° 5 2 KRAWZOW ELENA 1993 Germany 00:28.30 883
2° 4 2 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany 00:28.41 876
3° 3 2 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese 00:28.92 843
4° 6 2 SHELTON ASPEN 2001 United States of America 00:31.77 640
5° 7 2 GASTALDI ANNA LAURA 2000 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:41.20 EXxH
6° 2 2 MANTOAN LARA 1999 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:45.18 EXH
7° 1 2 LAZZARI CHIARA 2003 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:17.11 EXH
S13
1° 4 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino 00:27.53 948
2° 3 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America 00:28.33 901
3° 5 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan 00:28.53 889
4° 6 1 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America 00:28.86 869
5° 2 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 00:31.04 720
6° 7 1 TEOFILI VIVIANA 2003 Lazio Nuoto 00:35.55 400
7° 1 1 PLANINC LUCIJA 2000 Slovenia 00:36.19 359
8° 8 1 ALBICINI CRISTINA 1969 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:51.27 EXH
F lp 7 2 Egg:r%:(o @ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana 2 CITTA DI
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400m Freestyle Heat Males

S6 - S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 11:17

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6
1° 4 9 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 05:17.96 890
2° 5 9 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands 05:19.38 880
3° 3 9 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 Brazil 05:45.02 679
4° 6 9 SENEL UGUR 2001 Turkey 06:01.22 539
5° 7 9 RENIC LEONARDO 1995 Croatia 06:40.71 235
6° 2 9 BRUSCA MATTEO 1993 Polha - Varese 06:49.69  EXH
7° 1 9 CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE 1991 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 08:56.89  EXH
S7
1° 1 7 ROMELE GIUSEPPE 1992 Polisp. Disabili Valcamonica 05:34.57 610
2° 7 7 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 05:38.33 576
3° 8 7 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 Croatia 05:42.57 537
4° 8 6 POZZAN STEFANO 1985 Polha - Varese 05:58.45  ExH
5° 5 8 MISURI DAVIDE 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 05:59.51 EXH
6° 2 8 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 06:05.12 342
7 6 8 SMITS BERND 1975 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 06:28.07  EXH
8° 3 8 ZENILORENZO 2001 Polha - Varese 06:33.70  EXH
9 7 8 ROTA MATTEO 1994 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 06:38.80 129
10° 1 8 AGAZZI ROBERTO 1960 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 07:47.17 EXH
- 4 8 PRODANOVIC SIMON 2000 Germany DNS 0
S8
1° 3 6 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America 04:40.85 879
2° 6 6 ZONA ZACH 1998 Canada 04:52.76 778
3° 7 6 CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE 1998 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 04:56.99  EXxH
4° 1 6 AMODEO ALBERTO 2000 Polha - Varese 05:03.24 EXH
5° 2 6 BOER SIMON 1995 Netherlands 05:06.86 644
6° 6 7 NAKIC STEVAN 1993 Serbia 05:22.49 491
7° 3 7 RESTA MASSIMO 2004 DlIf Sport Bologna 05:59.80 ExH
8° 2 7 DE CASTRO SILVA FILHO HERMINO 1973 Brazil 06:14.84 107
9° 5 7 TOLASI ANTONIO 1962 Sporting Lodi 06:16.99 EXH
10° 4 7 AMBROSINI DANILO 1976 Polha - Varese 06:41.37  EXH
S9
1° 7 3 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 Polha - Varese 04:22.14  EXH
2° 1 3 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 04:24.69 918
3° 8 3 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 Polha - Varese 04:30.61 EXH
4° 4 4 GRACHAT DAVID 1987 Portugal 04:32.03 859
5° 5 4 VAN DEN END THIJS 1993 Netherlands 04:42.72 762
6° 4 5 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 04:43.12 758
7° 3 4 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 04:46.76 722
8° 6 4 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary 04:48.67 704
9° 7 4 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 04:50.80 682
10° 2 4 BISKUP PATRYK 1998 Poland 04:52.86 662
11° 1 4 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 04:53.02 660
12° 8 4 PLEMENCIC LUKA 2000 Croatia 04:53.86 651
13° 5 6 VO HUYNH ANH KHOA 1991 Vietnam 05:09.99 487
14° 4 6 DA SILVA JUNIOR CLAUDIO IRINEU 2000 Brazil 05:15.68 EXH
15° 5 5 JAGODIC PATRIK 2002 Slovenia 05:34.60 262
16° 6 5 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN 2005 Romania 05:41.51 211
17° 3 5 L'ABBATE LORENZO 2001 Polha - Varese 05:47.91  EXxH
18° 2 5 NICOLETTI FRANCESCO 2006 Polha - Varese 05:57.10 EXxH

Comitato
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19° 7 5 FARETRA CLAUDIO 1965 Lazio Nuoto 06:12.09 EXH
20° 1 5 BOCCIA ANTONIO 1956 Nuotatori Campani 06:37.54 EXH
- 8 5 PERONI MIRKO 1988 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio DNF EXH
S10
1° 2 2 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 04:25.88 767
2° 7 2 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 04:27.80 747
3° 1 2 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 04:28.46 740
4° 8 2 DAWAN FRAIDDEN 1986 Malaysia 04:54.18 464
5° 4 3 PASQUINI ROBERTO 1968 Lazio Nuoto 05:03.44  ExH
6° 5 3  FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO 1989 Nuotatori Campani 05:26.94  EXH
7 6 3 ABETE VITTORIO 1980 Nuotatori Campani 06:02.75 32
8° 3 3 VICCO IRBIN AUGISTO 1993 Polha - Varese 06:04.85  EXxH
9° 2 3 MALADAKIS RAFAIL GAVRIIL 2002 Greece 06:08.59  ExH
S11
1° 8 1 TOMITA UCHU 1989 Japan 04:39.75 946
2° 4 2 DRAKE THARON 1992 United States of America 05:01.92 772
3° 5 2 URSO SALVATORE 1999 Noived Napoli 05:32.44 485
4° 3 2 WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany 06:03.18 230
5° 6 2 CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO 2003 Brazil 06:32.72 81
S12
1° 7 1 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 04:41.41 642
2° 1 1 BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL 1998 Brazil 04:58.71 458
S13
1° 4 1 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 04:25.41 735
2° 3 1 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 04:28.37 703
3° 5 1 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 Greece 04:35.96 621
4° 6 1 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 04:37.97 599
5° 2 1 SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS 2001 Brazil 06:29.75 3
F lp 7 Z Egg:r%:(o @ FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana el CITTA DI
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400m Freestyle Heat Females

S6 - S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 12:20

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 2 4 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 06:36.37 490
2° 6 5 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 06:49.64 387
3° 4 5 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE 1979 Austria 07:14.08 225
4° 5 5 MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 07:36.67 118
5° 3 5 D'OTTAVIDARIA 1994 Lazio Nuoto 09:07.89  EXxH
S7

1° 1 3 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 05:51.85 639
2° 8 3 AERE KATIA 1971 Trivium 06:32.37 EXH
3° 6 4 VI THI HANG 1990 Vietnam 06:47.11 208
4° 5 4 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 07:06.08 115
5° 4 4 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 07:20.19 68
6° 3 4 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 07:54.24 14
S8

1° 6 3 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 05:07.31 908
2° 7 3 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada 06:33.53 210
3° 2 3 MAJSEC ANA 1999 Croatia 06:39.32 177
S9

1° 1 2 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain 04:55.32 916
2° 7 2 VERMARIEN MANON 1997 Netherlands 04:55.46 915
3° 3 3 JOVOVIC ANA 1999 Serbia 05:27.14 652
4° 4 3 TAR REKA 2004 Hungary 05:47.31 466
5° 8 2 NOVINA PAULA 2003 Croatia 06:09.98 277
6° 5 3 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004 Nuotatori Campani 07:44.33 EXH
S10

1° 7 1 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada 04:40.92 915
2° 8 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 04:50.82 837
3° 3 2 SORINI MARGHERITA 2004 Adus Triestina Nuoto 05:10.76  EXH
4° 5 2 RYAN SAMANTHA 1999 Canada 05:11.87 644
5° 4 2 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 05:19.73 567
6° 6 2 PAYER KATA 2005 Hungary 05:57.18 EXH
7° 2 2 PANZA SILVIA 1998 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 07:05.74  EXH

- 1 1 JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland DNS 0

S11

1° 2 1 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 06:00.97 547
S12

1° 3 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America 04:29.08 965
2° 6 1 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 05:07.91 629
S13

1° 4 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 05:24.49 471
2° 5 1 ALBICINI CRISTINA 1969 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 07:42.81 EXH

F lp 7 2 Egg"%fm @ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana 2 CITTA DI
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CLASS RESULTS =
50m Freestyle Heat Males

ITALIAN TROPHY YOUTH FINAL
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 12:40

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S3

1° 8 1 CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:07.50 610
S4

1° 1 1 LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 Polha - Varese 01:00.68 811
S8

1° 7 1 RESTA MASSIMO 2004 DIf Sport Bologna 00:36.71 807
S9

1° 2 1 NICOLETTI FRANCESCO 2006 Polha - Varese 00:34.53 948
S10

1° 6 1 MIF DARIUS VASILE 2005 Lazio Nuoto 00:32.49 867
S11

1° 3 1 GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM 2004 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 00:35.31 836
S13

1° 5 1 RODELLA THOMAS 2006 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 00:41.64 729
S14

1° 4 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 00:26.70 936

Comitato
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WORLD SERIES

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Freestyle
ITALIAN TROPHY YOUTH FINAL

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 12:45

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
S4

1° 8 1 PIOVAN MARIA
S6

1° 7 1 MESCHINI CATERINA

2° 1 1 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA
S7

- 2 1 FAUCETTA NOEMI
S8

1° 6 1 MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA
S10

1° 3 1 CIKA ADLIN
S13

1° 4 1 LUSCRI' CAMILLA

2° 5 1 TEOFILI VIVIANA

o, | e
FDP Z ke

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

©

INQ\IL

Heat

Year

2005

2002
2005

2002

2003

2008

2002
2003

9 ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

Team

Sport Life Onlus

Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Polha - Varese

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
Lazio Nuoto

FONDAZIONE
TERZO PILASTRO

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 73
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Females
Time Pt
01:30.46 550
00:47.27 719
01:34.71 434
DNS 0
00:54.00 597
00:41.46 951
00:33.28 832
00:35.83 827
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CLASS RESULTS ===
50m Backstroke Heat Males

ITALIAN TROPHY YOUTH FINAL
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 12:50

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S3

1° 1 1 CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:14.25 595
S4

1° 7 1 LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 Polha - Varese 01:17.21 722
S5

1° 6 1 GALVEZ CONDOR DAVID 2003 Polha - Varese 01:04.85 606
2° 2 1 ANDRIESH DAVYD 2002 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:11.46 501
S6

1° 3 1 OUJEDID BILAL 2004 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 01:17.21 536
S8

1° 5 1 RESTA MASSIMO 2004 DlIf Sport Bologna 00:49.99 740
S9

- 4 1 PACEETTORE 2006 Piscina Melegnano DNS 0

Comitato
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WORLD SERIES

2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Backstroke
ITALIAN TROPHY YOUTH FINAL

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 12:55

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete
S4
1° 1 1 FILIPPINI BEATRICE
2° 7 1 PIOVAN MARIA
S6
1° 6 1 MESCHINI CATERINA
2° 2 1 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA
S7
1° 3 1 FAUCETTA NOEMI
S10
1° 5 1 CIKA ADLIN
S13
1° 4 1 TEOFILI VIVIANA
o, | e
FDP Z ke

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

©

INQ\IL

Heat

Year

2002
2005

2002
2005

2002

2008

2003

9 ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

Team

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Sport Life Onlus

Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Polha - Varese

Lazio Nuoto

FONDAZIONE
TERZO PILASTRO

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS
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Females
Time Pt
02:06.88 392
02:19.76 431
00:55.09 648
01:33.32 441
01:06.43 488
00:50.00 788
00:42.67 694

CITTADI
LIGNANO

&

SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

FiP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 76
P AN

wortgpora
__Swimmii

CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Freestyle Heat Males

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S9

1° 2 1 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 Polha - Varese 00:25.17 1019
2° 1 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 00:27.79 850
3° 2 2 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany 00:28.47 797
4° 1 2 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 00:28.70 779
5° 7 2 PLEMENCIC LUKA 2000 Croatia 00:28.94 759
6° 8 2 TOMCZYK DAWID 2001 Poland 00:29.74 692
S10

1° 5 2 HENSEN QUERIJN 2001 Netherlands 00:26.84 785
2° 3 2 STRASIK TADEAS 2000 Czech Republic 00:27.67 712
3° 6 2 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 Germany 00:28.14 669
S13

1° 4 2 JASTRZEBSKI ADRIAN 2000 Poland 00:26.29 780

Fll‘ Ip 7 % Eg@':zluv @ FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana 2 CITTA DI
[a) ermplce Alli -antin Assicurazioni
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WORLD SERIES

50m Freestyle Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:04

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S7
1° 8 2 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.I.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
S8
1° 1 2 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America
2° 7 2 FLORIANKOVA ANEZKA 2002 Czech Republic
S9
1° 6 2 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America
2° 2 2 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan
S10
1° 3 2 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary
S13
1° 1 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino
2° 4 2 NIETZEL MAKALYA 2003 United States of America
3° 5 2 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany

Comitato

FIMP  Z 7~ INQIL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO (L\)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Females
Time Pt
00:39.37 616
00:35.96 691
00:36.71 644
00:31.62 846
00:33.41 733
00:29.48 903
00:26.94 979
00:29.37 836
00:31.22 708
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WORLD SERIES

50m Freestyle Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:08

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S7

1° 8 1 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany

S8

1° 1 1 BICELLI FEDERICO 1999 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
S9

1° 2 1 SILVA RUITER 1992 Brazil

2° 7 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany

S10

1° 3 1 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 Canada

2° 6 1 CIULLI SIMONE 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
S12

1° 5 1 DUPREE TUCKER 1989 United States of America
S13

1° 4 1 RZETELSKI KAMIL 1996 Poland

Comitato
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Males

Time Pt
00:29.87 888
00:29.07 829
00:27.03 905
00:27.79 850
00:26.13 845
00:26.38 824
00:25.17 864
00:25.93 811
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WORLD SERIES

50m Freestyle Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:12

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S5
1° 8 1 SILVA JOANA MARIA 1987 Brazil
S6
1° 1 1 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE 1979 Austria
S8
1° 7 1 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona
S10
1° 2 1 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan
S12
1° 6 1 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany
2° 3 1 KRAWZOW ELENA 1993 Germany
S13
1° 4 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America
2° 5 1 TSUJIUCHI AYANO 1996 Japan

Comitato

1 7 ftaliano

>y / Paralimpico
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO \)

s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Females
Time Pt
00:39.90 866
00:36.49 861
00:32.67 887
00:29.62 895
00:28.31 882
00:28.35 879
00:28.44 895
00:28.48 892
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CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Freestyle Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S5

1° 8 1 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil 00:32.74 972
S6

1° 1 1 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 00:29.55 984
S7

1° 7 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 00:28.72 959
S8

1° 2 1 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 Brazil 00:27.43 942
S9

1° 6 1 BARLAAM SIMONE 2000 Polha - Varese 00:25.17 1019
S10

1° 3 1 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO 1990 Brazil 00:23.81 1007
S13

1° 4 1 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus 00:23.45 996
2° 5 1 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 00:24.44 930

Comitato
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WORLD SERIES

50m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:20

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S4

1° 1 1 TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 Polha - Varese

2° 8 1 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA 1977 Brazil

S5

1° 7 1 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.lL.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
S7

1° 2 1 GRAHL DENISE 1993 Germany
S8

1° 6 1 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA 1998 Brazil
S10

1° 5 1 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada

2° 3 1 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
S13

1° 4 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino

Comitato

FIMP Z ' INeIL
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s FONDAZIONE = Agenzia Di Latisana
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Females
Time Pt
00:39.82 1000
00:43.15 876
00:39.46 886
00:32.92 967
00:31.69 938
00:27.95 984
00:28.96 932
00:26.94 979
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natatoria
400m Freestyle Heat Males
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:25
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6
1° 8 2 SENEL UGUR 2001 Turkey 06:03.18 522
S9
1° 8 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 04:24.68 918
2° 3 1 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 04:38.87 798
3° 1 1 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic 04:42.41 765
4° 4 1 MOCSARI BENCE 2000 Hungary 04:45.89 731
5° 2 2 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 04:48.03 710
6° 6 2 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 04:51.64 674
7° 7 2 PLEMENCIC LUKA 2000 Croatia 04:52.91 661
- 1 2 JAGODIC PATRIK 2002 Slovenia DNS 0
S10
1° 2 1 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 04:26.75 758
S11
1° 3 2 WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany 06:09.73 188
S12
- 5 2 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan DNS 0
S13
1° 4 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS 2002 Netherlands 04:39.83 578

Comitato
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400m Freestyle Heat Females

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:34

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 3 1 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 06:40.31 459

2° 8 2 MESCHINI CATERINA 2002 Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole 07:38.70 111
S7

1° 1 1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 05:47.25 679

2° 7 2 TOVIZI MICHELLE 2000 Canada 07:09.45 102

3° 2 2 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 07:10.26 99
4° 1 2 KYRIAKIDOU MARIA 2003 Greece 07:59.20 11
S9

1° 5 1 TARREKA 2004 Hungary 05:53.86 408
2° 3 2 NOVINA PAULA 2003 Croatia 06:09.66 280

- 6 2 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004 Nuotatori Campani DNS EXH
S10

1° 8 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary 04:42.37 904
2° 5 2 PAYER KATA 2005 Hungary 05:47.50 EXH

- 4 2 SORINI MARGHERITA 2004 Adus Triestina Nuoto DNS EXH
S12

1° 2 1 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 05:07.80 630
S13

1° 4 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 05:14.72 567

Comitato
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_Swimming
WORLD SERIES
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400m Freestyle Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:45

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S9

1° 1 1 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland

2° 2 1 VAN DEN END THIJS 1993 Netherlands

3 7 1 KESNAR JONAS 2001 Czech Republic

4° 8 1 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary
S10

1° 3 1 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
2° 6 1 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany
S13

1° 4 1 SALElI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan

2° 5 1 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan

Comitato

1 7 ftaliano
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Time Pt
04:38.87 798
04:39.12 795
04:42.41 765
04:45.89 731
04:25.79 768
04:26.75 758
04:23.31 757
04:26.98 718
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CLASS RESULTS ===
400m Freestyle Heat Females

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 17:53

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S6

1° 1 1 SZARAZ EVELIN 2005 Hungary 06:40.31 459
2° 8 1 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 06:48.58 395
S7

1° 7 1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 05:47.25 679
S9

1° 2 1 TARREKA 2004 Hungary 05:53.86 408
S10

1° 6 1 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 04:57.92 775
S11

1° 3 1 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 05:59.68 558
S12

1° 5 1 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 05:07.80 630
S13

1° 4 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 05:14.72 567

Comitato
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400m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 18:03

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S6
1° 1 1 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain
2° 8 1 VAN HOFWEEGEN THIJS 1996 Netherlands
S8
1° 2 1 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America
2° 7 1 ZONA ZACH 1998 Canada
S9
1° 3 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain
2° 6 1 GRACHAT DAVID 1987 Portugal
S10
1° 5 1 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Verona
S11
1° 4 1 TOMITA UCHU 1989 Japan

Comitato
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Time Pt
05:16.19 902
05:20.15 874
04:39.08 893
04:53.45 772
04:24.68 918
04:27.11 899
04:21.68 808
04:36.88 965
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WORLD SERIES
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400m Freestyle Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 26/05/2018 - 18:12

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S8

1° 8 1 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona
S9

1° 2 1 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain

2° 7 1 VERMARIEN MANON 1997 Netherlands

- 1 1 JOVOVIC ANA 1999 Serbia
S10

1° 5 1 RIVARD AURELIE 1996 Canada

2° 3 1 PAP BIANKA 2000 Hungary

3° 6 1 RYAN SAMANTHA 1999 Canada
S12

1° 4 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America
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100m Freestyle

S1-S14

Only for Italians and not WPS athletes

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 09:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO

Athlete

SCARDINO AGOSTINO

MARIGLIANO EMANUELE
BETTELLA FRANCESCO
BARRO WALTER

SARCINA GIACOMO
BALDUZZ| STEFANO

FERMO FRANCESCO
SILVESTRI BRUNO GIORDANO
SEPULCRI ANDREA

REGGIANI SIMONE

FRISON WILLIAM

VIDAL MATTEO
FALCONI FABIO
DELLA PIETRA MIRKO
STEVANATO DARIO
CATINO FRANCESCO
MORO TOMMASO
PERENCIN LUCA

FANTIN ANTONIO
PERUZZO LORENZO
PAULON ALESSANDRO
PAOLA LUIGI
GAZZOLA MARCO
AURICCHIO ANTONIO
CONATO EMANUELE
SCALISE GABRIELE
MORETTI PAOLO
TORRES ANGEL
GARATTI ALESSANDRO
PASQUINI EMILIANO
PONZONI PAOLO
BEGGIATO LUIGI
SONZA ALEN

GHERA GIANLUCA

BRUSCA MATTEO
CRESCINI LUCA
CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE
LUCARELLI CRISTIAN
CATTANI EMANUELE
OUJEDID BILAL
GENGA FRANCESCO
URLI FABIO

/// e
/ Paralimpico
4

G
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Heat

Year

1980

1995
1989
1975

1992
1987
1997
1998
1975
1979
1978

1984
1977
1985
1988
1975
1992
1998

2001
2000
1991
1980
1980
1987
1996
1981
1995
1978
1972
1987
1968
1998
1980
1970

1993
1975
1991
1970
1987
2004
1975
2002

llir 7

Team

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

Nuotatori Campani
Civitas Vitae Sport Education
Rari Nantes Marostica

Rari Nantes Marostica
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Nuoto Valdinievole
Sport Life Onlus

Fai Sport

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Sport Life Onlus

Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese

A.S.P.E.A. Padova
Polisportiva Milanese 1979
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Fai Sport

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Lazio Nuoto

Lazio Nuoto

Nuotatori Campani

Sport Life Onlus

Nuotatori Campani
Nuotatori Campani
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Sport Life Onlus

Atlantide O.N.L.U.S.

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Polha - Varese

Nuoto Valdinievole

Polha - Varese

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
DIf Sport Bologna

Polisportiva Milanese 1979
Brianza Silvia Tremolada

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere

Fai Sport
N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS
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Males

Time

02:54.26

02:24.67
02:49.49
03:56.31

02:39.82
03:03.45
03:39.05
03:54.33
03:57.30
04:04.45
DNS

02:13.48
02:24.72
02:25.48
02:30.33
02:40.68
03:45.25
05:28.35

01:14.20
01:41.81
01:53.09
01:53.84
02:05.83
02:10.31
02:36.02
02:40.82
02:49.94
03:00.83
03:02.72
03:03.30
04:08.69
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:31.21
01:41.03
01:52.21
02:25.04
02:25.10
02:35.28
02:43.79
03:09.58
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2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

MATTIAZZ|I ANDREA

MISURI DAVIDE
POZZAN STEFANO
SMITS BERND
ZENI LORENZO
ROTA MATTEO
AGAZZI ROBERTO
CIAGLIA ALESSIO
ZUIN OLIVIERO
PICCO GABRIELE
VIVIANI GIANFRANCO
FOGLIA ALBERTO

AMODEO ALBERTO
CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE
CARDANI RICCARDO
FONTE ANGELO
VALENTINO MATTIA
RESTA MASSIMO
IANNUZZI ARMANDO MARCO
TOLASI ANTONIO
AMBROSINI DANILO
FAGIOLI LORENZO
GRAMIGNANO STEFANO
SPATOLA GIUSEPPE
BONELLO FRANCESCO
AMBROSETTI MATTIA
BICELLI FEDERICO

FERRARI KEVIN

PIARDI ENRICO

FARETRA CLAUDIO
BONETTI MIRKO
BARBARO MARCO ATTILIO
PERONI MIRKO

LAVIA THOMAS

PACE ETTORE

ESPOSITO CIRO CARMINE
LO CICERO VINCENZO
FAILLI SAMUEL
L'ABBATE LORENZO
BARLAAM SIMONE

PASQUINI ROBERTO
APUANI ALESSANDRO
VICCO IRBIN AUGISTO
FRANZONI ANTONIO MARCO
MIF DARIUS VASILE
SANGALLI CRISTIAN
AIROLDI ALESSANDRO

BASSANI FEDERICO
STOPPA ANDREA

GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM
LANDINI ANDREA

- Comitato
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1993

1998
1985
1975
2001
1994
1960
1974
1970
1996
1968
1996

2000
1998
1992
1978
1988
2004
1978
1962
1976
1989
1983
1982
1981
1991
1999

1992
1999
1965
1978
1968
1988
1982
2006
1964
1955
1997
2001
2000

1968
2000
1993
1989
2005
1996
1969

1996
1997
2004
2006

{5/ ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO

Sport Life Onlus

Rari Nantes Verona
Polha - Varese

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Polha - Varese

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Brianza Silvia Tremolada
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Fai Sport

Piscina Melegnano
A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Polha - Varese

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Polha - Varese

Lazio Nuoto

Brianza Silvia Tremolada
DIf Sport Bologna

Lazio Nuoto

Sporting Lodi

Polha - Varese

DIf Sport Bologna

Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Lazio Nuoto

Fai Sport

Polha - Varese

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Lazio Nuoto

A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
Piscina Melegnano
Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Fai Sport

Piscina Melegnano

Piscina Melegnano

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Piscina Melegnano

Polha - Varese

Polha - Varese

Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Polha - Varese
Nuotatori Campani
Lazio Nuoto

Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Nuoto Valdinievole

N Agenzia Di Latisana
Allianz @ Fantin Assicurazioni
E Consulenza SAS
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DSQ

01:17.34
01:18.71
01:23.27
01:29.37
01:31.17
01:40.28
01:50.42
02:10.90
02:36.67
02:36.83
02:38.46

01:05.71
01:06.12
01:16.31
01:17.27
01:17.68
01:20.06
01:20.28
01:21.24
01:29.82
01:31.33
01:46.65
01:53.13
02:17.02
02:18.55
DNS

01:09.00
01:11.43
01:21.51
01:29.96
01:39.23
01:39.86
01:55.32
02:08.60
02:52.22
03:31.16
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:04.12
01:05.22
01:09.69
01:09.90
01:15.33
01:17.97
02:08.82

01:11.87
01:13.53
01:21.35
02:35.05
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natatoria
1° 7 1 GARLASCHI DAVIDE 2001 Piscina Melegnano 01:50.01  ExH
- 2 1 SOTTILE FABRIZIO 1993 Polha - Varese DNS EXH
S13
1° 3 1 RODELLA THOMAS 2006 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:36.78  EXH
2° 6 1 RADDIRI RICHARD 2001 Polha - Varese 01:46.59  ExH
- 5 1 PALANTRANI ANDREA 1975 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS EXH
S14
1° 4 1 MAESTOSO FRANCESCO 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:10.40  EXH
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100m Freestyle Heat Females

S1-S14
Only for Italians and not WPS athletes

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 09:56

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S2
1° 1 8 MAZZOLA OLGA 1982 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 03:28.27 EXH
S3
1° 5 8 PALAZZOLO ELEONORA 1982 Lazio Nuoto 03:05.09 ExH
2° 3 8 FRANDOLI JASMIN 1985 Adus Triestina Nuoto 03:35.55  EXH
3° 6 8 BELLETTI DANIELA 1984 Sport Life Onlus 04:15.23  EXH
4° 7 8 GRIGOLON GIULIA 1979 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 04:52.00 EXH
- 2 8 ZANMARCHI VALENTINA 1976 Fai Sport DNS EXH
- 8 8 IMPARATO STEFANIA 1993 Nuotatori Campani DNS EXH
S4
1° 2 7 ZANCOPE CHIARA 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:49.78  EXH
2° 8 7 PIOVAN MARIA 2005 Sport Life Onlus 03:25.50 EXH
3 1 7 ROMAN LUCIANA 1966 Sport Life Onlus 03:26.40 EXH
4° 7 7 BIFFI FRANCESCA 1997 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 03:26.49  EXH
5° 4 8 FILIPPINI BEATRICE 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 04:36.09 EXH
- 6 7 TRIMI ARJOLA 1987 Polha - Varese DNS EXH
S5
1° 2 6 SANTONOCITO LISA 1982 Brianza Silvia Tremolada 02:18.85 EXH
2° 7 6 SIMION EMMA 1997 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:29.54  ExH
3° 8 6 DAL PAOS ELEONORA 1993 Fai Sport 02:37.18  ExH
4° 4 7 PINOTTI GRETA 2001 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 02:52.29  EXxH
5° 1 6 MENIN ELEONORA 1979 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 03:06.07 EXH
6° 3 7 CANANI SARA 1978 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 03:13.71  ExH
7° 5 7 CELATO ISABELLA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 03:30.26  EXH
- 3 6 BOGGIONI MONICA 1998 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto DNS EXH
- 6 6 AGOSTINI IRENE 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova DNS EXH
S6
1° 3 5 ZANIN SOFIA 1989 Lazio Nuoto 01:38.63 EXH
2° 8 5 FACCOLI ROBERTA 1976 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:09.17 EXH
3 2 5 BALDO GIULIA ROWENA 1999 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 02:27.23  EXH
4° 6 5 SIMONATO MIRIAM 1989 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:28.24  EXH
5° 1 5 CANOCI GRAZIA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:35.80 EXH
6° 7 5 LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 02:56.72  EXxH
7° 4 6 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 03:31.77 EXH
8° 5 6 MARCHETTI SARA 1984 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 04:41.39 EXH
- 5 5 SOLA YLENIA 1995 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere DNS EXH
S7
1° 4 4 TALAMONA ARIANNA 1994 Polha - Varese 01:25.97  EXxH
2° 2 4 TERZI GIULIA 1995 Sporting Lodi 01:33.13  EXH
3 6 4 FAUCETTA NOEMI 2002 Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio 01:45.34  EXH
4° 7 4 PASSUELLO GIULIA 1986 Rari Nantes Marostica 01:54.21 EXH
5° 1 4 BACIOCCHI NADIA 1991 Lazio Nuoto 02:00.92  ExH
6° 8 4 CRICCO LINDA 1977 Fai Sport 02:52.59  ExH
7° 4 5 GIRALDO MARGHERITA 2001 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 02:58.08 EXxH
- 3 4 AERE KATIA 1971 Trivium DNS EXH
- 5 4  CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.lL.C.S. Pavia Nuoto DNS EXH
S8
F I p 7 % Egga;l‘ﬁr%fi(o FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana ﬁ C |TTA DI
FenequmNe|T!M'E€;ommwmco ,ﬁ (L\) I N t‘l L 77 ’ EAEEAZEOME%%&%I&EOO :acn"l:'r;s'ses'l‘x';:;m g@) lé!EBNBAIRSORO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

FIMP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 92
P AN

CLASS RESULTS ==
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1° 7 3 CORNACCHINI SOFIA 1997 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 01:33.75 EXH
2° 1 3 MELOCCHI GARCIA CHIARA MARIA 2003 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 02:01.82  ExH
3° 8 3 RUSSO MARICA 1980 Lazio Nuoto 02:08.59  EXH
- 2 3 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona DNS EXH
S9
1° 1 2 VICCH SILVIA 2000 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:19.21  EXH
2° 8 2 DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:21.06  EXH
3° 4 3 PIOVESAN ROBERTA 1985 Lazio Nuoto 01:25.09  EXH
4° 5 3 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA 2004 Nuotatori Campani 01:32.47 EXH
5° 3 3 GRANCEA FLORENTINA 2000 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:33.01 EXH
6° 6 3 BARCELLAN FRANCESCA 1976 Lazio Nuoto 01:43.62  EXH
S10
1° 7 2 CIKA ADLIN 2008 Polha - Varese 01:29.90 ExH
2° 6 2 PANZA SILVIA 1998 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:36.91 EXH
3° 2 2 BRUNETTI ROSANNA 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste 01:40.99  ExH
S11
1° 4 2 RABBOLINI MARTINA 1998 Non Vedenti Milano 01:18.60 EXH
2° 3 2 GIRALDI MANUELA 1982 Nuoto Valdinievole 03:03.72 EXH
3° 5 2 NACU DELIA ERNESTINA 2004 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 03:14.81  ExH
S12
1° 7 1 GASTALDI ANNA LAURA 2000 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:37.74  EXxH
2° 1 1 MANTOAN LARA 1999 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:44.05 EXH
3° 8 1 LAZZARI CHIARA 2003 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 03:02.30 EXH
- 2 1 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese DNS EXH
S13
1° 5 1 LUSCRI' CAMILLA 2002 A.lL.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 01:12.92  ExH
2° 6 1 ALBICINI CRISTINA 1969 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 01:46.03  ExH
- 3 1 TEOFILI VIVIANA 2003 Lazio Nuoto DNS EXH
S14
1° 4 1 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 Csi Trento Nuoto 01:16.97 EXH
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50m Butterfly Heat Males

S5-57
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:32

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S4
1° 2 4 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 00:57.84 228
S5
1° 5 3 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil 00:37.01 925
2° 3 3 EROGLUBEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey 00:38.28 869
3° 7 3 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO 1994 Nuotatori Genovesi 00:40.36 769
4° 6 4 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 00:40.75 749
5° 6 3 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia 00:41.15 729
6° 2 3 MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 00:46.50 454
7° 4 4 LOMBARDINI SERGIO 1977 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 00:59.69  ExH
8° 5 4 BEGGIATO LUIGI 1998 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 01:00.21 52
9° 3 4 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:04.98 EXH
S6
1° 3 2 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 Brazil 00:32.22 921
2° 5 2 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 00:32.92 886
3° 2 2 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 00:39.90 481
4° 7 2 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 1992 Brazil 00:41.80 377
5° 1 2 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 Turkey 00:44.68 244
6° 6 2 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 00:47.94 135
7° 8 2 SIROTICH ALBERT 1998 Croatia 01:22.30 0
8° 4 3 LUCARELLI CRISTIAN 1970 DIf Sport Bologna 01:26.60 EXH
S7
1° 4 1 AUSTIN EVAN 1992 United States of America 00:30.32 996
2° 5 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 00:30.92 970
3° 3 1 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany 00:32.60 889
4° 8 1 KNEZEVIC KARLO 1996 Croatia 00:40.51 429
5° 4 2 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 00:42.50 326
6° 1 1 MISURI DAVIDE 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 00:43.24 EXH
7° 2 1 DILUCA RAFFAELE VICENTE 1968 Lazio Nuoto 00:44.43  ExH
- 6 1 PRODANOVIC SIMON 2000 Germany DNS 0
- 7 1 CAPUTO MICHELE 1973 A.S.P.E.A. Padova DNS 0
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50m Butterfly Heat Females

S5 -S7
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:42

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S4
- 1 2 CUNNINGTON TAMMY 1975 Canada DNS 0
S5
1° 7 2 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 Ego Nuoto 00:48.80 751
S6
1° 3 2 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 00:44.68 602
2° 4 2 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 Canada 00:57.91 160
3° 5 2 BROLLIALICE 1997 Delfini Cremona 01:08.21  ExH
4° 6 2 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA 2005 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 01:49.91 EXH
- 2 2 LOCATELLI ALESSANDRA 1984 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus DSQ EXH
S7
1° 4 1 GRAHL DENISE 1993 Germany 00:39.93 754
2° 5 1 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 00:40.16 744
3° 3 1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 00:47.95 405
4° 6 1 AERE KATIA 1971 Trivium 00:49.91  ExH
5° 2 1 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 00:51.03 295
6° 7 1 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 00:57.08 141
7° 1 1 BACIOCCHI NADIA 1991 Lazio Nuoto 01:08.69  EXxH
- 8 1 RUTIGLIANO ANTONELLA 1971 Sporting Lodi DNS EXH
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CLASS RESULTS ==
100m Butterfly Heat Males

S8-514
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 10:49

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S8
1° 4 7 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America 01:04.85 797
2° 5 7 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 Brazil 01:05.60 768
3° 8 6 GOLUS MICHAL 1995 Poland 01:08.36 657
4° 6 7 MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ CARLOS 1999 Spain 01:09.81 597
5° 3 7 ZONA ZACH 1998 Canada 01:12.72 477
6° 2 7 CIAMPRICOTTI GIOELE 1998 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:17.75 EXH
- 7 7 WONG JAMES TIEN YU 1994 Malaysia DNS 0
- 1 7 PANOVIC NEMANJA 1995 Serbia DNS 0
S9
1° 6 5 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 Polha - Varese 01:01.50 892
2° 2 5 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 01:05.64 738
3° 6 6 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:06.59 699
4° 4 6 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 Spain 01:08.41 623
5° 1 5 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 01:08.75 609
6° 3 6 GRACHAT DAVID 1987 Portugal 01:09.80 565
7° 1 6 VO HUYNH ANH KHOA 1991 Vietnam 01:10.05 554
8° 7 6 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 01:10.51 535
9° 2 6 BISKUP PATRYK 1998 Poland 01:11.55 492
10° 8 5 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany 01:14.53 373
11° 5 6 HIERSCHE JULIAN 2002 Germany 01:15.49 337
- 7 5 MOCSARIBENCE 2000 Hungary DNS 0
S10
1° 5 4 ELLIOT ALEC 1996 Canada 00:59.41 867
2° 6 4 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO 1994 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 00:59.99 845
3° 3 4 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 01:00.35 831
4° 2 4 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO 1990 Brazil 01:01.98 766
5° 7 4 CIULLI SIMONE 1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:02.74 735
6° 1 4 OZER UGURCAN 1998 Turkey 01:06.90 553
7° 4 5 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 01:11.59 356
8° 5 5 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 Germany 01:12.13 335
9 3 5 ABETE VITTORIO 1980 Nuotatori Campani 01:24.80 43
- 8 4 DAWAN FRAIDDEN 1986 Malaysia DNS 0
S11
1° 6 3 TOMITA UCHU 1989 Japan 01:03.96 855
2° 2 3 URSO SALVATORE 1999 Noived Napoli 01:14.92 421
3° 7 3 BASSANI FEDERICO 1996 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:34.15 ExH
4° 8 3  WEINBERG JOHANNES 2002 Germany 01:36.77 11
5° 4 4  GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM 2004 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 02:01.47 EXH
- 1 3 STOPPA ANDREA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS EXH
S12
'E 1° 4 3 SIMON DANIEL 1988 Germany 01:02.75 683
§ 2° 5 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 01:09.78 375
g 3° 3 BELARMINO PEREIRA WENDELL 1998 Brazil 01:13.33 244
$sS13
é 1° 8 2 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus 00:55.50 944
> 2° 5 2 SALEI RAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan 00:59.15 809
i 3° 3 2 RZETELSKI KAMIL 1996 Poland 01:01.90 691
£ 4° 2 2 LIGNOS GERASIMOS 1995 Greece 01:04.04 595
E 1 AL o - R
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CLASS RESULTS ===
natatoria
5° 6 2 SAITO GENKI 1998 Japan 01:05.40 533
6° 7 2 ENGEL TALISO 2002 Germany 01:11.16 292
7° 1 2 SOUZA BARROS LUCAS NICOLLAS 2001 Brazil 01:34.85 1
S14
1° 4 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan 00:58.44 965
2° 5 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan 01:01.06 881
3° 2 1 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 01:08.77 572
4° 7 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC 1993 Belgium 01:10.01 519
5° 4 2 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL 2000 Brazil 01:23.28  ExH
6° 8 1 MAESTOSO FRANCESCO 2000 Nuotatori Campani 01:25.13  ExH
- 1 1 TING JIN PING 1997 Malaysia DNS 0
- 6 1 ZUL AMIRUL SIDI ANAS 2000 Malaysia DNS EXH
- 3 1 YOONG CHUNG WEI 1995 Malaysia DNS 0
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FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUNPICO

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

CLASS RESULTS

100m Butterfly Heat
S8-S14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:11

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S8

1° 3 3 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002 Canada

2° 6 3 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA 1998 Brazil

3° 4 4 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA 1994 Poland

4° 7 3 CRKVENAC MARTINA 1999 Croatia

5° 3 4 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America
6° 6 4 MAJSEC ANA 1999 Croatia

7° 7 4 ALVES DE OLIVEIRA GIULIA GABRIELE 2002 Brazil

- 2 3 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA 1998 Rari Nantes Verona

- 5 4 LIM CARMEN 2000 Malaysia

- 2 4 FLEKACOVA PETRA 1996 Czech Republic
S9

1° 1 2 SMITH ELIZABETH 1996 United States of America
2° 7 2 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain

3° 8 2 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America
4° 5 3  UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan

5° 4 3 DEL MASTRO MARIKA 2003 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
S10

1° 6 2 IKE AIRI 1998 Japan

2° 3 2 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene
3° 2 2 JABLONSKA OLIWIA 1997 Poland
S12

1° 1 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America
2° 8 1 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese

3° 4 2 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany

4° 5 2 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America
S13

1° 6 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino

2° 7 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany

3° 2 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America
S14

1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany

2° 5 1 MARCHI GIORGIA 2001 Adus Triestina Nuoto

3° 3 1 PETTINELLA MARINA 1995 Csi Trento Nuoto

I /(’ ﬁg{";‘ég‘o' enzia Di Latisana
FP  Z & INQIL Grn. Bl
FEDERAZIONE ITAUANA NUOTO PARAUMPICO \) Al

Page Nr 97
_
natatoria

Females

Time

01:21.74
01:26.72
01:26.87
01:30.21
01:40.73
01:53.29
02:07.31
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:10.27
01:13.14
01:26.24
01:27.13
01:27.47

01:10.84
01:12.71
01:23.86

01:06.46
01:07.63
01:09.33
01:17.36

01:03.88
01:18.59
01:22.55

01:11.75
01:22.90
01:29.79

Pt

614
465
461
368
148

o O O w

887
809
411
386
EXH

825
770
421

917
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838
586

939
479
359

864
EXH
EXH
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150 Ind Medley Heat Males

SM3- SM4
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:24

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
SM2
- 1 2 TALAI ALIAKSEI 1983 Belarus DSQ 0
SM3
1° 3 2 CONTI ALESSANDRO 2002 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 04:19.71 EXH
2° 6 2 SARCINA GIACOMO 1992 Rari Nantes Marostica 04:27.53 EXH
3 2 2 BALDUZZI STEFANO 1987 Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 05:12.75 EXH
4° 7 2 FRISON WILLIAM 1978 A.S.P.E.A. Padova 05:21.11 6
SM4
1° 5 1 MORELLI EFREM 1979 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere 02:52.45 680
2° 4 1 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976 Spain 03:01.47 559
3° 6 1 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997 Austria 03:29.80 231
4° 3 1 BRAJSA TOMI 1993 Croatia 03:34.34 193
5° 2 1 LORENZO GABRIELE 2006 Polha - Varese 03:44.03 EXH
6° 4 2 HA VAN HIEP 1982 Vietnam 03:44.83 122
77 1 VIDAL MATTEO 1984 Sport Life Onlus 04:19.25  EXH
8° 1 1 SERRAFINO CALOGERO ALBERTO 1992 Atlantide O.N.L.U.S. 04:23.22  EXH
9° 5 2 BATTAGLINI FABIO 1974 DIf Sport Bologna 04:40.05  EXH
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150 Ind Medley
SM3- SM4

o>

CLASS RESULTS =

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 11:38

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser.

SM4

Athlete

1° 4 1 RIBEIRO SUSANA
2° 3 1 GOURGOLITSA MARIA
- 5 1 CUNNINGTON TAMMY

natatoria
Heat Females
Year Team Time Pt
1967 Brazil 03:16.90 778
1990 Greece 04:39.11 183
1975 Canada DNS 0
"‘ endia DiLatisana oA DI
I N “I L j-— I ggII{\IZDOAI%III?/FS};FRO ?agrﬂinAsl:icI;Jrazioni g&) LIGNANO
\ 1 ) "7 ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS b SABB[ADORO
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

50m Butterfly Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 15:57

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S7

1° 4 1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada

2° 5 1 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.I.C.S. Pavia Nuoto
3° 3 1 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany

, & FONDAZIONE i Agenzia Di Latisana
g TERZO PILASTRO  WLAITEU AN Fantin Assicurazioni
NS

ITALIA E MEDITERRANEO E Consulenza SAS

Page Nr 100
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Time Pt

00:45.17 520
00:51.16 291
00:56.05 162
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WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Butterfly Heat Males

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt

S5

1° 1 1 SIGA JAMERY 1985 Malaysia 00:43.39 613
- 8 1 MASSUSSI ANDREA 1994 Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere DNS 0

S6

1° 3 1 PONCE BERTRAN ANTONI 1987 Spain 00:40.06 472
2° 6 1 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO 1992 Brazil 00:40.40 453
3° 2 1 SAR MUSTAFA 1997 Turkey 00:44.52 250
4° 7 1 BRUNE FABIAN 2000 Germany 00:45.58 209

S7

1° 5 1 MISURI DAVIDE 1998 Rari Nantes Verona 00:41.65 368
2° 4 1 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS 1996 Greece 00:41.73 364
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CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Butterfly Heat Males

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:05

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S5

1° 7 1 DIAS DANIEL 1988 Brazil 00:36.17 959
2° 1 1 EROGLUBEYTULLAH 1995 Turkey 00:38.25 871
3° 8 1 VO THANH TUNG 1985 Vietnam 00:42.54 657
S6

1° 6 1 GLOCK TALISSON 1995 Brazil 00:31.63 949
2° 2 1 CRISPIN NELSON 1992 Colombia 00:31.88 937
S7

1° 4 1 AUSTIN EVAN 1992 United States of America 00:30.12 1004
2° 5 1 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS 1998 Colombia 00:30.46 990
3° 3 1 POLLAP TOBIAS 1986 Germany 00:31.75 932
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CLASS RESULTS ==
50m Butterfly Heat Females

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:11

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S5

1° 8 1 GHIRETTI GIULIA 1994 Ego Nuoto 00:49.42 728
S6

1° 7 1 TRINH THI BICH NHU 1985 Vietnam 00:43.75 643
2° 1 1 KISSER DANIELLE 1996 Canada 00:54.76 234
S7

1° 5 1 ROUTLIFFE TESS 1998 Canada 00:38.65 811
2° 4 1 GRAHL DENISE 1993 Germany 00:39.56 771
3° 3 1 DUCHESNE SABRINA 2001 Canada 00:45.17 520
4° 6 1 CORDINI CHIARA 2000 A.l.C.S. Pavia Nuoto 00:51.16 291
5° 2 1 ROESLER KATHERINA 2001 Germany 00:56.05 162
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CLASS RESULTS ==
100m Butterfly Heat Males

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S9
1° 1 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 01:05.07 760
2° 2 2 HREHOROWICZ IGOR 2002 Poland 01:07.61 657
3° 2 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:07.92 644
4° 7 2 FICHTELMANN FELIX-ULLI 2001 Germany 01:11.49 494
5° 8 2 HIERSCHE JULIAN 2002 Germany 01:12.22 464
6° 1 2 KARAS ADAM 2001 Germany 01:13.78 402
S10
1° 6 2 SCHREIBER JAN 2001 Germany 01:12.03 339
2° 3 2 KAPS JUSTIN 2001 Germany 01:12.90 307
S12
1° 5 2 SHAHOV SHAMIL 2004 Azerbaijan 01:09.89 370
S14
1° 4 2 PALAZZO MISHA 2002 Rari Nantes Verona 01:06.57 665
Flp Ip //% Egral":gm' FONDAZIONE Agenzia Di Latisana w CITTA DI
o~ aralimpico TERZO PILASTRO Fantin Assicurazioni @ LIGNANO
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

100m Butterfly Heat
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:17

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year
S8

- 2 1 DORRIS DANIELLE 2002
S9

1° 6 1 MORLEY ELISE 2000
S12

1° 3 1 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004
S13

1° 4 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001
2° 5 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001

CLASS RESULTS

Team

Canada

United States of America

United States of America

Rari Nantes Torino
Germany
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Time
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01:16.51
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WORLD SERIES

CLASS RESULTS ==
100m Butterfly Heat Males

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:21

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S8
1° 7 1 GRISWOLD ROBERT 1996 United States of America 01:04.43 813
2° 1 1 SILVA DE SOUSA GABRIEL CRISTIANO 1995 Brazil 01:05.27 781
3° 8 1 GOLUS MICHAL 1995 Poland 01:06.25 743
S9
1° 3 1 GARRIDO BRUN JACOBO 2002 Spain 01:05.07 760
2° 6 1 BRAUNSCHWEIG MALTE 2000 Germany 01:07.92 644
3° 2 1 SALGUERO GALISTEO OSCAR 1998 Spain 01:08.09 637
S12
1° 5 1 SIMON DANIEL 1988 Germany 01:02.03 715
S13
1° 4 1 RZETELSKIKAMIL 1996 Poland 01:02.35 671

Comitato
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CLASS RESULTS ==
100m Butterfly Heat Females

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:25

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team Time Pt
S8

1° 1 1 BELCZEWSKA MONIKA 1994 Poland 01:25.92 489

2° 8 1 SHEPHERD HAVEN 2003 United States of America 01:36.29 226
S9

1> 2 1 MORLEY ELISE 2000 United States of America 01:20.89 572

2° 7 1 UTSUGI MIKUNI 2003 Japan 01:25.62 429
S10

1° 6 1 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA 1997 Circolo Canottieri Aniene 01:09.67 858
S12

1° 3 1 PAGNOIS ANASTASIA 2004 United States of America 01:16.51 613
S13

1° 4 1 ENDROLATH MARLENE 2001 Germany 01:15.07 595

2° 5 1 RUETHER MARTHA 1994 United States of America 01:16.50 548
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CLASS RESULTS

100m Butterfly Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:30

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S9

1° 8 1 MORLACCHI FEDERICO 1993 Polha - Varese
S10

1 1 1 RAIMONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Verona
2° 7 1 ELLIOTALEC 1996 Canada

S11

1° 2 1 TOMITA UCHU 1989 Japan

S13

1° 3 1 BOKIIHAR 1994 Belarus

2° 6 1 SALEIRAMAN 1994 Azerbaijan

S14

1° 5 1 TOKAIRIN DAI 1999 Japan

2° 4 1 NAKAJIMA KEICHI 1998 Japan

- 7, .
FP Z* INQ\IL

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO PARALIMPICO 4 (L\)
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)
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Time Pt
01:01.31 898
00:57.28 940
00:58.77 890
01:03.62 866
00:53.91 993
00:58.65 829
00:57.74 985
00:57.86 981

ey .
mml, CITTADI
¥ Lenano
) SABBIADORO

Results available online on natatoria.com


natatoria.com

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

FBP 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
CLASS RESULTS

_Swimming
WORLD SERIES
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100m Butterfly Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:34

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year Team
S9
1° 1 1 SMITHELIZABETH 1996 United States of America
2° 8 1 MARQUES SOTO NURIA 1999 Spain
S10
1° 7 1 IKEAIRI 1998 Japan
S12
1° 3 1 MEYERS REBECCA 1994 United States of America
2° 6 1 BERRA ALESSIA 1994 Polha - Varese
3 2 1 SCHNITTGER NAOMI MAIKE 1994 Germany
S13
1° 5 1 GILLI CARLOTTA 2001 Rari Nantes Torino
S14
1° 4 1 BREUER JANINA 1998 Germany

Comitato
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Time Pt
01:09.74 901
01:12.67 822
01:11.20 815
01:04.91 955
01:07.36 893
01:08.80 853
01:02.22 979
01:12.62 840
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P 2018 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

150 Ind Medley Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 27/05/2018 - 16:40

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Lan Ser. Athlete Year
SM3

- 2 1 FRISON WILLIAM 1978
SM4

1° 4 1 MORELLIEFREM 1979
2° 5 1 LUQUE MIGUEL 1976
3° 3 1 ERNHOFER ANDREAS 1997
4° 6 1 HA VAN HIEP 1982

CLASS RESULTS

Team

A.S.P.E.A. Padova

Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere
Spain

Austria

Vietnam
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Time

DNS

02:45.97
02:48.91
03:26.26
03:44.87

Pt

765
727
264
122
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